LIBJC

Link-Belt Excavators
“Different by Design”

460LX - EX
EXCAVATOR
PARTS MANUAL




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Linkbelt+460LX+EX+Excavator

[ #1127 eaess. ¢ LR L1 Vi KRR 035 LY [oizcotioozson oo 14 fom

1H[1z-18] |
3s[40, 41,42 6
STfS8, 59, 60] .

5B 69 )

the parts page illustration and parts list page number.
8. Locate the desired part on the parts illustration(7) from the appropriate parts page code.

|HL:|T FRESS. & RETURN LIME ]H;-..*-' {TTh TS LEX ||]jE|:|]1L|]|'_'|2]-|]|] (%] 6 |ood
TI0gY o kb=
| | —HT T
e M A SN o b |?' R i HEERE
ITEN Pl PART M, FART HaSE g | SERIAL ML [ICA EHF.::RE:W_E
G WET IkME (k) | WALYE;SILERSID [ ' ]
I II | 1ASRIIOTIER idE MEDE 30 LT SENS 1
[ E T e [AeldF 3 FRALKE T | _—38
4 TR RF 52 P 8§ 7505 [EO0LT SR, :
§ |t [mwnse - (kM) iR [ 1
B 1| Whki2s2 (& BF OB E0F N i (BOLT SR | : o N
T 14 |ERJOTES |7 ¥ § 8- AMA-00 | ADAFTEE; MSE i
] ! |UEJO3ED =5 1E-F) o-RING 5
E] 1A |[Enoss T T #8-3 HAMG-0 | ADAFTER;HISE ] |
gl ? |ERPOONT [0 B-14 oRING . | 1
1 i (RIS -1 00 (Hma-1) RS SFL | o
IE | 7 |ENISY E=; 10 (L=2300 I - NELOA | 1
13 7 |ERMEIS | = 4w HIGE ; KELOW i
W | 2 |ERNISTT -2 14y (L=1600]  |HOSE KYLIN 1
i5 F L1 T TH) [#-2; Hi HESE ; KYLIW 1

- SRR T

9. Turn to the parts list and match the item number (7) with the corresponding number on the
parts list (8)

LBX Company LLC



LONER FRANE W-k;09- DAE901L0040-00 001  2/2 |001
460Q3 01101-
7

15 |8k SRES iR [E S BRASH T CEIR
ITEM [COMPG PART NO. PART NAME e |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPLP;ﬂETABLE
1 1 [KTA1192 v-h;19- 8 FRAME ; LOWER 1 ‘
2 1 |KTA1193 Pl L ()] FRAME; S IDE 1
3 1 [KTA11904 -aHF GF) FRAME ; S 1DE 1
4 1 [102RO30W160N|I9U4B M30X160 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 48

_5 |1 _KTANST (AW HNAT SPACER;PIPE | _ 48 ] N I
6 i "|Kuaoi23 T -+ PLATE 4
7 1 [102RO30W190N|I5U4B M30X190 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 8
8 1 |KUAD126 W4 N7 SPACER;PIPE 8
9 1 |KHN0302 UK 30 () WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 8

_10 1 [MO1X0831  |T3Y P-1UN U | PLUG | ] B I P,
11 1~ " |KTA1067 w- 5 COVER; MOTOR 2 B
12 1 |KHN1398 &AM M2 YK 3 333 (BOLT;SPL 8
13 1 |KTA1198 397 STEP 4
14 1 |102R020Y035R | 3948 M20X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 16

_15 1 [KHNO298  [IOUAW 20 (AR | WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 16 | B I P
16 1 |KTA1254 p T LT PLATE; RUBBER 4




UPPER ROLLER EXPANDABLE SIDEFRAMES DAN401L0013-00 000 2/2 1000
460Q3 01101-
1
HE || BEES il B | MRS Etﬂ HEER
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ety | SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1A |KSA1145 0-5; ¥ ROLLER; CARRIER 6
2 2 [KTA1149 - COVER 6
3 2 |uJpoo7s oy O-RING 6
4 2 |KHJO300 7 PLUG 6
5 2 |102RO10YO30R] 39148 M10X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 36
6 2 |kTA0818 7 1-b;333b PLATE; THRUST 6
7 2 |KrRA1197 7 v1;%% BUSH; FABRICATED 6
8 2 |KTA0819 Vao A ] SHAFT ;ROLLER 6
9 2 |Kraos20 7 1% BUSH; FABRIGATED 6
10 2 |KTA1104 o0-5; ROLLER; CARRIER 6
11 2 |KTA0822 Y M- SEAL ; FLOAT ING 6
12 2 |ksat1146 7" 3 BRACKET 6
13 1 |102RO20YO60R{2%)4B M20X 60 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 24
14 1 |KHNO298 I 20 (%) WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH| 24
15 1 |KSA1147 Yh; 7 b SHIM; PLATE 2 AR




GROUSER SHOE 750 SEAL ¥1- (4" 0-47507-M1)) SH400LC-3 DA0222L0002-00 001 2/2 IUO]
460Q3 01101-
; "
e (8 TRES Rt | BRASH Hit EIS
ITEM CCOMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY i SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAgETABLE
1 1A |KTA1185 2-;4 0% 4347 750 (| SHOE;GROUSER 2 NOT USED| = (KTA1241
2 2A [KTA1186 Ush; 8399 9357 (=AY | LINK; TRACK 2 NOT USED
3 3 [KTAt124 Ush; 639 R LINK; TRACK 98 NOT USED
4 3 |KTA1125 U739 L LINK; TRACK 98 NOT USED
5| sfkmnzs  lwmwwRo | LINGHASTER | 2| .. Mruso |
6 3 [KTA1127 U329 L LINK;MASTER 2 NOT USED
7 3 |KTA1128 7 My BUSH; SPL 98 NOT USED
8 3 |KTA1129 (AWHEY/] PIN; TRACK 98 NOT USED
9 3 [KTA1130 T BUSH; SPL 2 NOT USED
| s fkmnm o Jevm | PINMASTER | 2 || __wrue |
n 3 [KTA1132 h3- COLLAR; SPL 4 NOT USED
12 3 |KTA1133 ;s PIN;S 2 NOT USED
13 3 [KTA1134 BB | SEAL ; DUST 196 NOT USED
14 2 IKTA1143 y1-;5 04 750 SHOE ; GROUSER 100 NOT USED
152 (ke kA | BOLT;SWOE | 400 || Motusd| |
16 2 |KTA1122 FYb; 71~ NUT ; SHOE 400 NOT USED
1 1A |KTA1241 ¥1-;4" 0-4% 5347 750 (|SHOE;GROUSER 2
2 2A |KSAt1227 U5 84390 5357 (-MY) |LINK; TRACK 2
3 3 [KSA1228 Ush;$395 R LINK; TRACK 98
4| sfksmae  lwmbmL | LINGTRACK | T I I
5 3 [KSA1230 Ush,329 R L INK; MASTER 2
6 3 |KSA1231 Y9 L LINK;MASTER 2
7 3 |KSA1232 71 Myd BUSH; SPL 93
8 3 |KSA1233 [HSY/] PIN; TRACK 98
9| 3lksmzsa  (yaws | BUSISPL | R N I
10 3 [KSA1235 78 PIN;MASTER 2
n 3 [KSA1236 h3- COLLAR; SPL 4
12 3 [KSA0394 Vs PIN;S 2
13 3 |KSA1237 >Ny Ak SEAL ;DUST 196
(14 |2 fkmiaas vrrmgsofseeseeouse | w0 || 1
15 2 |KTA1250 ¥ M 2- (M24) BOLT; SHOE 400
16 2 |KTA1251 193~ NUT; SHOE 400 NOT USED| = |[KSA1108
16 2 |KSA1108 19 - NUT ; SHOE 400




RECOIL SPRING A7° Yo% . Ya4h SH400-3/SHA50HD-3 |DA9401L0013-00 000 2/2 1000
460Q3 01101-
1
AE M| BRES A L S BRSHE E#A s
ITEM [OMPd PART NO. PART NAME ety |F SERIAL NO. 1CA| REPLACEABLE
PART

1 1 |KTA1072 I YOKE 2

2 1 |105R016Y050R | £A%B BOLT; SEMS 8

3 1 |KTA1073 oy 3 % ROD; THREADED 2

4 1 |KTA0B46 Y §IN M76X6 NUT ; CASTLE 2

5 1 |338W100Z100B|SPL" ¥ PIN;SPRING 2

6 1 [KTA1074 AU Y SPRING;RECOIL 2

7 1A |KTA0834 Wus I YR CYL ; GREASE 2

8 2 {CEA0289 Uy N T RING; BACK-UP 2

9 2 |KHA0026 N7 79 VALVE ; CHECK 2
10 2 |K1A0465 ;4 Ab SEAL ; DUST 2
1 2 |KrAo467 oy O-RING 2
12 2 [KTA0835 oy ;e Ak ROD;PISTON 2
13 2 |KTA0836 IV RUR)S CYL; GREASE 2
14 2 |KtA0845 7 5 BRACKET 2
15 2 |102R012Y025R | 1%4B M12X 25 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
16 2 [183-112vR  |sSW 12 WASHER; SPRING 4
17 1 |102R0O16Y070R|3914B M16X 70 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
18 1 |KHNO297 AN 16 (%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4




rCOUNTER WEIGHT M8L{b (J4h39) SH450-3%° 534+ |DBO199L0043-00 001 2/2J00|
46093 01101-
/ i
;S (B FRES e (15 S WRASH 5 CEERGR
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Ty |? SERIAL NO. 1CA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 |KTB0944 Tv-b V93 PLATE 2
2 1 |KTB0963 1)/ N T ROD; THREADED 4
3 1 |KHNO298 5N 20 (A9 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
4 1 |162R020VR  |I9U4N M20 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 8
_5__|1__|KTBOSS5  |aw- (CTWD) | COVER ________|___ || _____NoTuSep) | ________
5 1~ |KTB0955G3  |An ~ (CTWT) SH450-3 |COVER 1
6 1 [KHN1079 # A M2 ¥ B % 9333 (BOLT;SPL 4
7 1 |kHP0O848 F=7 :J72997 250X350 | TAPE ;NON-SLIP 1




4/8 |oo1

COUNTER WEIGHT EQUIPMENT YOF hOA9914 M 9F¥s SHA00-3 DB7001L0002-00 001
460Q3 01101-
1
5 |#Bk| SHPRES et B |7 = i EIR
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Ty |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPT;F\BLE
60 1 [kuso288 NSRS VALVE ; SOLENOID 1
61 1 |KTI2302 7 b BRACKET 1
62 1 [105R012Y030R|&AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
63 1A |[KNJ1311 ILIPEH U ADAPTER; HOSE 1
_64 | 2 |BRPOOO7  |0-U» 1B-P14 | O-RING [ L B IR N
65 1A "|KNJOT59 75 7 5:4-A HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE I R N
66 2 |BRPO0OT 0~ 1B-P14 0-RING 1
67 1A [BRJ1545 735 63/8 PLUG 1
68 2 [BRPO0OT 0-Ys" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
_ 69 |1A |KHI0342  |INK HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW | LI |
70 2 "|BRP00OT 0-U7%" 1B-P14 0-RING 1 I I
| 1 [KkT42305 #-%;179 280-09X370 4|HOSE;HYD 1
72 1A |KHJ0349 IM HL205-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
3 2 |BRPO0OT 0-U/ 1B-P14 0-RING 1
_T4 |1 |Kujo298  |vRAM | MANIFOLD LI B R RN
75 1~ "|105R010Y025R | £42B M10X 25 BOLT; SENS I I
6 1 [KuJo2ss NN VMY VALVE ; SOLENOID 1
7 1 [KTJ2302 7 39 BRACKET 1
78 1 |105R012Y030R|£AAB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
_T9 1A |BRIIS4S  |T'5Y G3/8 | PLUG | 2 ] | I R
80 2 |BRP00OT 0-Y7%" 1B-P14 0-RING 2 T
81 1A |KNJOTSS 74 7 §:4-2 HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE 2
82 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Ys)" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
83 1A |KTJ2306 #-% 9357 (T A%-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
_84 | 2 |KTJ2307  |4-R;377 280-09X520 5|HOSE:HYD | L I o __
85 2 |KTJ2308 #-2;279 280-09X470 5|HOSE;HYD 1 T
86 1A |KNJOT59 74" T §:4-A HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE 2
87 2 |BRPO0OT 0-U% 1B-P14 0-RING 2
88 1 [Kuso3o4 E-M MANIFOLD 1
_ 89 [1 |102RO10Y100R|29Y4B M10X100 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 2 | | I A N
90 1 [KTJ2308 7 b BRACKET R I R R
9 1 |105R012Y030R|£AZB M12X 30 BOLT;SEMS 2
92 1A |KHJ0342 IM HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 3
93 2 |BRPO0O7 0-)s) 1B-P14 0-RING 3
_94 1A KNJOTS9 |75 7 §.%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE | v A
95 2" "|BRP000T 0-J5° 1B-P14 0-RING 1 -
9% 1A [KTJ2303 #-% 4357 (T &%-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
97 2 [MMS4163 F-2;379 HOSE ; HYD 1
98 2 |MMS4164 #-%;179 HOSE ; HYD 1
89 |1 |KHRO139  |72-7 ;25 -b 19X 800|TUBE;CORRUGATED | 2 ] B
100 1A "|KAJ0342 IN HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW R e R
101 2  [BRPO0OT 0-Uv% 1B-P14 0-RING 1
102 1A |KNJOT59 75 7 §:4-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
103 2 |BRPO0O7 0-)% 1B-P14 0-RING 1
104 |1A (KTJ2310 |42 9347 (¥6-R) [HOSESPL | ] I R EUN P
105 2 |KAJ3813 #-Z;379 1B280-8NX190 | HOSE ;HYD [ N e Y
106 2 [KTJ2311 #-4;279 280-09X1500 |HOSE;HYD 1
107 1A |KTJ2318 #-2 4357 (T A%-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
108 2 |KTJ2304 #-2;17Y 280-09X1250 |HOSE:HYD 1
109 | 2 |WMs4163 &Ry | HOSE:HYD | L U R N B
110 1~ "|KARO141 F1-7 IV b 19X1300 | TUBE ; CORRUGATED 2 O N
m 1 |kHRO139 $1-7 ;I¥° b 19X 800 | TUBE ; CORRUGATED 2
112 1A [KHJ0342 IM HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 2
113 2 |BRPO007 0~y 1B-P14 0-RING 2
114 1A |KNJO7SS |75 T 5,42 HA208-03 ADAPTER;HOSE | 2 ___| N "
115 2 | BRP000T 0-15 1B-P14 0-RING 2 - T
116 1 |KHJ1076 4397 ;A (PH 52" KY|CLAMP;HOSE 4
17 1 |KHR1254 A M M 6X 2008 " #9% |BOLT; SPL 2
118 1 |KHRO319 4597 WA CLAMP; SPL 2
118.01 |1 |MPJO339  |9%53y.5N - (L=230)  [CUSHION:RUBBER | 1 ___]_|460Q3 01116- | |
119 1~ "1145N006S008R|+1A"S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 2 1T
120 1 [KHHO142 N YN :yhty L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 2
121 1 |KBJ2687 »937;58 - (L=230) |CUSHION;RUBBER 3
122 1 |KTJ2323 - COVER 1
123 |1 _|105R012Y030R | tAZB M12X 30 | BOLT;SEMS [ 3] B A
124 1 |KHR2581 357 KON JEMM8 | CLAMP ] T




FUEL LINE 34;71-1} SH400-3 DHEOO1L0016-00 002 2/2 |002
460Q3 01101-
; "
5 || BRES haa & |7 BRASH g ({EPS
ITEM COMPG PART NO. PART NAME QTY f SERIAL NO. ICA REPLACRE_I{\BLE
1 1 KTH0594 N V-994-4 (2 -X" 744| SEPARATOR; WATER 1 ¥1460Q3 -01144} < |KTH0672
1 1 KTHO672 W 4944 SEPARATOR; WATER 1 ¥|460Q3 01145-
2 1 105R010Y030R | £A2B M10X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
3 1 KHH0408 #2A;3 b L=2500 (5%A° [HOSE;RUBBER 1 NOT USED| < |KHH0442
_3_ |1 |Koas2 [ARiT A L=2400 GAA |HOSE;RUBBER | I N
4 1 KHHO435 #-A;1 A L=2700 (AA" |HOSE;RUBBER 1 NOT USED| < |KHHO408
4 1 KHH0408 #-A;1" A L=2500 (47" |HOSE;RUBBER 1
5 1 KHH0436 #2;3 A L=3100 (547" [HOSE ; RUBBER 1 NOT USED| < |KHH0486
5 1 KHH0486 #-A;2 A L=3000 (4" | HOSE ; RUBBER 1
_6 |1 |kwooss_l5ay bk (= 380) |TBEVINLf R N I
7 1 KHHO405 N /}~ &2 BAND; HOSE 6
8 1 KAR0016 N ;b L=150 BAND ; HARNESS 1
9 1 KHRO319 597 W7k CLAMP;SPL  ~ 13
10 1 145N006S008R | +1A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 13
1 1 KHHO142 NJF 5y L=250 BAND ; HARNESS 15




ENGINE STOP CONTROL asb-1; Iy 474y SH200/220-3 DH4201L0001-00 0Ot 2/2 001
1

H5 |Mx| BRES hand E L G KRG

ITEM [OMPA PART NO. PART NAME ety | REPLAGEABLE

PART

1 1 |KNHO824 7 39h BRAGKET 1

2 1 |KHN1079 £ hb M2 ¥4 % H333|BOLT;SPL 2

3 1 [KRH1292 - COVER 1

4 1 |KHR1253 b M 6X 16 (F §" 3% |BOLT; SPL 5

6 1 |kHRO319 97 Mia CLAMP; SPL 1

7 1 [145N006S008R|+FA°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 1

8 1 |KARDO16 NV Yy BAND; HARNESS 1




DRAIN LINE 347;V" b7 SH450HD-3 HBCV DJAHO1L0075-00 000  2/2 |000
460Q3 01101-
T
5 | SRBES R B |7 i1 AEISR
ITEM JCOMPG PART NO. PART NAME e |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPA:F:E_IABLE
1 1A [KRJ139% 75T 58 ADAPTER ; HOSE 1
2 2 |UuBJO158 0-U)" 1B-P24 0-RING 1
3 1 |KHJ0643 N ELBOW 1
4 1 |KTJ2047 #-A;17Y 70-25%1550 5|HOSE;HYD 1
_J5 |V KTJ2048 |#-3;37) 70-12X950 5+(HOSE;HYD | | U I P
6 1A |KHJ0603 IM G3/4XG1 ELBOW 1 T
7 2 |uBJO158 0-J) 1B-P24 0-RING 1
8 1A |KHJ0343 N HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 1
9 2 |uBJO157 0-U/% 1B-P18 0-RING 1
BT O O [ 223 7 SR U o 7 S CLAWPSHOSE | _ 2 N I
11 1 "|KTJ2049 7" 359 BRACKET 1
12 1 |105R010Y025R|£A%B M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
13 1A |KAJ2358 It ER S ADAPTER; HOSE 1
14 2 ‘|uBlo1s7 0-Yy¥ 1B-P18 0-RING 1
15 |1 (KTJ2094  |#-A;177 T0-19X1100-5HOSE;HYD | = [ | ! A R
16 1A |KSJ2443 ¥- G1/2XG3/4%G3/4 | TEE 1 T
17 2 |UBJO157 0-Y») 1B-P18 0-RING 1
18 1 |KEJO396 #-A;17Y S1B70-19%100 | HOSE:HYD 1
19 1A [KHJ0344 INF HL204-060 G3/4 |ELBOW 1
_20 |2 (UBJOIS8  |O-Uy 1B-P24 | O-RING | [ B I P
21 1 |KHR2581 4397 NN YRN8 | CLAMP 1 h
22 1 |KHJ1215 F A M7 YK 3% [BOLTSPL 1
23 1 |KSJ2817 VA-MY MANIFOLD 1
24 1 |105R010Y020R | £AZB M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
_25 |1 KsJ2818 |7 Fyh BRACKET | L B U U E
26 1 |105R010Y020R| £A28 Mi0X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2 o
27 1A |KHJ0349 IM HL205-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
28 2 |BRP0O007 0-Ys¥ 1B-P14 0-RING 1
29 1 |KRJ2454 #-A;1{07 55-06X 850 |HOSE;NYLON 1
J30 1 KHNOT8  |7F T AR ADAPTERIHOSE | L N I I D
N 1 |KSJ2819 7 BRACKET 1 T
32 1 |105R010Y020R | £AZB M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
33 1A |KHJ0884 ¥- TEE 1
34 2 |BRP0007 0-Y»% 1B-P14 0-RING 1
235 |1 (KTJ1639  [#-Z;3{07 5-905-06X55|HOSE;NYLON | L U IR SN
36 1A |KHJ0342 M HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1 T
37 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Uu% 18-P14 0-RING 1
38 1A |KHJ0350 IN HL205-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 1
39 2 |UBJO157 0-U4" 1B-P18 0-RING 1
_40 |1 _ |KRJS8T0 _ |#-A;37Y (SIB210-12X8[HOSE;HYD | L O R I SR
1 1A "|KAJ0350 INF HL205-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 1 T
42 2 |UBJO1ST 0-)4 1B-P18 O-RING 1
43 1 [KSJ2384 g 21N MANIFOLD 1
44 1 |105R008Y025R|£AZB M 8X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
45 (Kzers  1oh BRACKET | __ I | I I
46 1~ |105R010Y025R | £42B M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2 T
47 1A |KNJOGO5 75 7 §;%A HA208-06 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
48 2 |uBJo158 0-U% 1B-P24 0-RING 1
49 1 |KSJ2472 #-4;17Y (1B70-19X165 |HOSE ;HYD 1
_50__ |1 __|KBRO769 _  |¥1-7 ;I8)" -} 25X600 |TUBE;CORRUGATED | 1 ___|_[4603 01127- | |
51 1 "|KAH0143 NI 9587 (=300  |BAND;HARNESS 2 460Q3 01127- h o
52 1A |KHJ0351 INE HL205-060 G3/4 |ELBOW 1
53 2 |UBJO158 0-Y»¥ 1B-P24 0-RING 1
54 1 |KAROD17 N YN ;95ty 1=380  |BAND;HARNESS 3 AR 460Q3 01127-




PILOT LINE 547;N 409+ 1M0-BSHAS0HD-3HBCY  [DJBAG1L0049-00 001 8/10 ]001
460Q3 01101-
7
5 B S$RES ERRA & | = B (EBER
ITEM COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ey ? SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAACRETABLE
85 1 |KHJ0568 1M FILTER;LINE 1
86 1 |kHI1973 N AT ;A VALVE; SHUTTLE 1
87 1 |102R008Y045R [19U%B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
88 1 [KAJ1500 TOU4W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH ?
_8 __|1A |KHIS74 |F- 2-G1/4XRC1/4  |TEE | [ N I
90 2 |UEJO360 0-U7%" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
91 1 |KHJ1576 7 39 BRACKET 1
92 1 |105R010Y025R |£AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
93 1 [KTJ2109 7 b BRACKET 1
_94 __ |1 _ _|105R010Y025R|tAZB M10X 25 | BOLT;SEMS | . 2 B I
95 1A |KNJOT759 7% 7 4,%-% HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE ]
9% 2 |BRP0007 0-Us5" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
97 1A |KNJ1106 79 7 4% (54Fh 4) |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
98 2 |UEJO360 0-Y/4" 1B-P1 0-RING 1
99 |1 KRIS3ST K ZyTh ELBOK | __ Lo | I I
100 1A |KTJ2182 A 9357 (M0A4-2 |HOSE SPL 1
101 2 |KNJ1129 #-%; 1407 55-06X2600 |HOSE:NYLON 1
102 2 |KNJ1129 #-A;34n” 55-06X2600 (HOSE;NYLON 1
103 2 |KNJ1129 #-2; 107 55-06X2600 |HOSE:NYLON 1
104 12 |KNJ125  |&-R;3{07 55-06X2200 |HOSE:NYLON | [ B U D
105 2 [KNJ1129 #-2; 7407 55-06X2600 |HOSE;NYLON 1
106 1 |KHV0373 29N G3/8XG3/8 STUD 1
107 1A |KHJ0884 ¥ TEE 1
108 2 |BRP0007 0-U2" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
309 1A KHI1442  |IMK G3/8XG3/8 ELBOW | 3 ] N .
110 2 "|BRP00OT 0-U7%" 1B-P14 0-RING 3
m 1 |KAJ2851 79 7 %;%A (5%'Y 2.5|ADAPTER;HOSE 1
112 1 |KRJ3357 & 97N ELBOW 1
113 1A |KNJOTS9 75 7 9.4 HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE 2
14 |2 |BRPOCO7  |0-Y)" 1B-P14 | ORING_ | L B I RN
115 1A |KNJ1106 79 79,82 (54Fh" {) |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
116 2 |UEJO360 0-Us4" 1B-PN 0-RING 1
17 1 {KHJO895 I 2T ELBOW 1
118 1 |C4E5507 74 7 9,42 14-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
M9 1A JKTI2183 [#-R 4357 (4ok-R) |HOSE SPL | LIS el
120 2 1KTJ1646 #-A; 707 5-5-06X2750] HOSE; NYLON 1
121 2 |KNJ1133 #-%; 1407 55-06X3000 |HOSE:NYLON 1
122 2 |KMJ1829 #-A;34n 06X3000 HOSE ; NYLON 1
123 2 |KRJ4096 #-2; 3407 905X5-06X26 | HOSE; NYLON 1
124 | 2 |KNJIT35 |&-A;3{07 5L-04X2900 |HOSE;NYLON | L I I
125 2 |KHJ1766 #-2; 7407 105-06X3200|HOSE:NYLON 1
126 1A |KHJ0884 F- TEE 2
127 2 |(BRP0007 0-U/%" 1B-P14 O-RING 2
128 1A [KNJOT59 75 7 442 HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE 1
129 |2 [BRPODOT __|O-Uy 1B-P14 | ORING | I O I
130 1~ |KAJ2851 75 7 9:4%A (5K 1) 2.5|ADAPTER; HOSE 1
131 1A |KNJOT58 74 7 4,42 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
132 2 |UEJO360 0-U/ 1B-PT1 0-RING 1
133 1A |KHJ0880 75" 7 8;5A ($Y24Z 3) | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
134 12 |UEJO36O  |0-Yuy 1B-P11 | O-RING | LI I I D
135 1A 1KTJ2273 #-2 9397 (H{nU4-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
136 2 |KMJ1989 #-2; 7407 5. 905-06X19|HOSE;NYLON 1
137 2 |KNJ1321 #-A; M0y 55-06X2350 |HOSE:NYLON 1
138 1A |KHJ0349 IM HL205-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1 460Q3 -01118| < |KNJOTS9
139 | 2 [BRPOOOT __ {0-Uyy’ 1B-P14 | O-RING | L jfee0q3 _-otmg |
138 1A |KNJO759 75 7 942 HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE 1 460Q3 01119-
139 2 {BRPO0O7 0-Y5" 1B-P14 O-RING 1 460Q3 -01118
139.01 |1 [KHJ1739 I ELBOW 1 46093 01119-
140 1 [KHJ1078 LR ADAPTER; HOSE 1
141 1A |KRI231 |7ETheR ADAPTER;HOSE | ] I I I
142 2 |BRPO007 0-Ys%" 1B-P14 0-RING 1 h -
143 1 [KRJ5441 FA;179 (L=400) HOSE ; HYD 2
144 1A {KNJOT59 7% 7 %:%-A HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
145 2 BRPO0O7 0-U4" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
J46 1A (KHioss4 - TE | L] | I
147 2 "|BRP0O007 0-Uy4" 1B-P14 O-RING 1 T




8/10 | 001

PILOT LINE 37K 409 1M1=k 2WAY SH400-3 |DJBAO1L0O067-00 001
46093 01101-
1
5 (1B FPRBES il % |7 5 AEIR
ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME I SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;\:#BLE
94 2 |UEJO360 0-Us" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
95 1 [KHJ2234 F- 3-G3/8 TEE 1
9% 1A |KNJ1106 74 744X ({Fh" 4) |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
97 2 |UEJ0360 0-Y»¥" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
_98 1A KSJ2839  |#-AJT(TAAA)  [HSESPL . | [ I I I
99 2 |KHJ1169 #-2;17% (SIB70-9X700[HOSE;HYD 1
100 2 |KHJ1193 #2%;179 (L=450) HOSE;; HYD 1
101 2 |KHJ1062 #-2:279 (L=550) HOSE;;HYD 1
102 2 {KHJ1168 #-2;279 (SIBT0-9X350 |HOSE ; HYD 1
103 1 |KHHO142 NN Yk L=250  |BAND;HARNESS | 2 MR |\ S
104 1 |KTJ2288 N AT 99537 SK -bJ% | VALVE; CUSHION 1 %
105 1 |105R010Y025R |£AAB M10X 25 BOLT;SEMS 2
106 1A [KBJ1264 YT K75 TS ASSY  |NIPPLE 1
107 2 |UEJO360 0-Us9" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
108 |1 |KHIOS68 |AMMy | FILTER;LINE | LI I .
109 1 [KAJ1973 W b /N A VALVE; SHUTTLE 1
110 1 |102R008Y045R|{I9)4B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
11 1 [KAJ1500 T9U4W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
112 1 |kHJ1576 7 b BRACKET 1
118 |1 _ {105R010Y025R| £AZB M10X 25 | BOLT;SEMS | ___ 2 | N I N D
114 1 |KTJ2109 7 379h BRACKET 1
115 1 |[105R010Y025R |£AAB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
116 1 |KRJ3357 I 97N ELBOW 1
17 1A [KNJOT59 7% 7 %:%-A HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE 2
118 |2 |(BRPOOOT  |0-Y»)" 1BP14 | ORING | 2 A I
119 1A |KNJ1106 75 7 942 (5475 1) | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
120 2 |UEJ0360 0-Y24" 1B-P1 0-RING 1
121 1A |KTJ2182 &2 5357 ({042 |HOSE SPL 1
122 2 |KNJ1129 #-A;3407 55-06X2600 |HOSE:NYLON 1
123 |2 [KNJ1129  |&-;#{07 55-06X2600 |HOSENYLON | r B I
124 2 (KNJ1129 #-A;3{0Y 55-06X2600 |FHOSE;NYLON 1
125 2 |KNJ1125 #-A;740 55-06X2200 |HOSE;NYLON 1
126 2 |KNJ1129 #-A;3407 55-06X2600 |HOSE;NYLON 1
127 1A |KHJ1442 M G3/8XG3/8 ELBOW 4
128 12 (BRPOOOT  |0-Ys)" 1BP14 | ORING | 4 L I
129 1 |KAJ2851 79 7 %9:%2 (5K 2.5| ADAPTER;HOSE 1
130 1 |KRJ3357 I 29T M ELBOW 1
131 1A [KNJOT59 74 7 %42 HA208-03 | ADAPTER:HOSE 2
132 2 |BRP0007 0-U/% 1B-P14 0-RING 2
133 1A _(KNJ1106 (78T 5;4-R ({FN {) |ADAPTER;HOSE | | U R HR
134 2 |UEJ0360 0-U%" "1B-P1i 0-RING 1
135 1A |KHJ1974 #- 2-G1/4XRC1/4 TEE 1
136 2 |UEJ0360 0-Us5" 1B-P1 O-RING 1
137 1 |KHJ0895 I YT M ELBOW 1
1381 |CAESSO7 _ _|79°79:A-% 14-0404  |ADAPTERGHOSE | (R N S A U
139 1A "|KTJ2183 A 9357 (Fn/4-2) |HOSE SPL 1
140 2 |KTJ1646 #-A;3407 5-5-06X2750 |HOSE ; NYLON 1
141 2 (KNJ1133 #-A;$4{0” 55-06X3000 |HOSE:NYLON 1
142 2 |KMJ1829 #-Z; 3407 06X3000 HOSE ; NYLON 1
143 | 2 KRJA096  |#-;F{Ns 905X5-06X26 HOSE;NYLON | [ [ N N I
144 2 |KNJ1735 #-A; 107 5L-04X2900 |HOSE;NYLON 1
145 2 |KHJ1766 #-Z; 7407 105-06X3200 | HOSE ; NYLON 1
146 1A |KHJ0884 F- TEE 2
147 2 |BRPO0O7 0-Y»5" 1B-P14 O-RING 2
148 |1A |KNJOTSS _ _ |74°7 §:4-7 HAZ08-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE | Lo | I
149 2 |BRP0007 0-U/%" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
150 1 |KAJ2851 79 7 9:%2 (K'Y 2.5|ADAPTER;HOSE 1
151 1A |KNJOT758 75 7 §;%2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
152 2 |uEs0360 0-Y75" 1B-P11 O-RING 1
153 __J1A _|KHJ08BO (757 4;%-2 (AU)4Z 3) |ADAPTER:HOSE | LI N I P
154 2 "|UEJ0360 0-Ux0" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
155 1 [KRJ5441 #-2;179 (L=400) HOSE ;HYD 2
156 1A |KNJOT59 74" T §:4-A HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
157 2 |BRP0007 0-Uv4" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
188 [1A |Kkhos2t (7 VD)o | NIPPLE_ | o | N
159 2 "|BRPO0O7 0-Y7" 1B-P14 0-RING 1 -




PILOT LINE CONTROL 2WAY+HBCV F4:n 409h Iy b0-b 2WAY+HBCV DJBAO1L0O068-00 000 8/8 1000
46003 01101-
1{
/5 M| HEES s B |’ MRS E}A AN T
ITEM [pOMPO  PART NO. PART NAME oTY f SERIAL NO. 1CA REPII)AA%ETABLE
190 1 [KHJO756 PR3N - CUSHION; RUBBER 2
191 1 |KHJO858 W7 CLAMP 1
192 1 [105R008Y020R|tAZB M 8X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
193 1 |KHJO723 7 CLAMP 1
194 1 |105R008Y020R{¥4ZB M 8X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
195 1 |KHR2581 57 N UMM |CLAMP 6
196 1 |KHJ1215 M M e%  |BOLT;SPL 6
197 1 |K1J1647 WaAY N - CUSH1ON; RUBBER 1
198 1 1KAROO17 NN Y9y 1=380  |BAND;HARNESS 4

E:




RETURN & OIL COOLER LINE 542 Y3-28%41V9-5 HBCVECWY” 9¥v+4 |DJEEQ1L0039-00 000 2/2 {000
460Q3 01101-
1
75 (A HRES T By |’ HREH E#A NS LT
ITEM [OMPG PART NO. PART NAME ety | SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1 |KSJo220 05" 1BG70 O-RING 2
2 1 |102R012Y140R [ 29948 M12X140 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
3 1 |KTJ2185 =W U5y MANIFOLD 1
4 1 |KTJ2200 MhhsT TUBE ; ASSY 1
5 1 |108RO14YO30R|0AITHB M14X30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
6 1 |KHJ1792 #A;74TY (48.5X64. 1X|HOSE 1
7 1 |KEJO335 My7° .y Iy 50-65 |CLIP; JUBILEE 4
8 |1 |KTJ2201 MIVYEST TUBE; ASSY 1
9 1 |KTJ2091 7" 5h BRACKET 1
10 1 |KHN1079 A b Mya ¥ 8% H313|BOLT;SPL 4
1 1 |KHJ1792 FA; 747 (48. 5X64. 1X|HOSE 1
12 1 |KEJ0335 Myr* ;Y7 Iy 50-65 |CLIP; JUBILEE 4
13 1 |KrJ2o87 MBH5T TUBE; ASSY 1
14 1 |uBAO151 0-)9" 1B G50 O-RING 1
15 1 [108RO10YO40R |0HHT1B MIOX 40 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
16 1 |KTJ2089 7 59 BRACKET 1
17 1 |kuN1079 M Ma ¥ 87 % §333|BOLT; SPL 2
18 1 |uBAO151 09" 1B G50 O-RING 1
19 1 [108ROTOYO40R |OYAYTHE MIOX 40 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
20 1 |KTJ2088 MIA3ST TUBE ; ASSY 1
21 1 [KTJ2089 7 5 BRAGKET 1
22 1 |KHN1079 AW M2 ¥4 H333[BOLT;SPL 2
23 1 |KHJ1792 #A;T47Y (48. 5X64. 1X|HOSE 1
2 1 |KEJ335 My7° ;Y Iy 50-65 |CLIP; JUBILEE 4
25 1 |K1y2294 MhUhEST TUBE; ASSY 1
26 1 |KTJ2092 7 59b BRACKET 1
21 1 [KHN1079 Kb M2 ¥ 8% 4323 (BOLT;SPL 3
28 1 |KAJ2895 #-;7{7Y 48.5%360  |HOSE 1
29 1 |KEJO335 My .y A"y 50-65 |CLIP;JUBILEE 4
30 1 |KRJ1747 0-Yu¥ 1B-G75 0-RING 1
31 1 [108RO12YOTOR|mh)748 M12X 70 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
32 1 |KTJ2093 MIh3sT TUBE; ASSY 1
33 1 |KHJ0982 N7 ;¥19% (LV16F-30 | VALVE; CHECK 1
LTl 1 |KHJ1792 HA;747Y (48.5X64. 1X|HOSE 1
35 1 {KEJ0335 97 .y 1Y 50-65 |[CLIP;JUBILEE 4




FREE SWING LINE 342;7Y-242%° SH400-3 LBX DJGX01L0008-00 000 2/2 |000
460Q3 01101-
; "
HE | HRES 1] fEx | MRS BN ELS
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME oy |[F SERIAL NO. IGA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1 |KHJOB59 N 2 VALVE ; SOLENOID 1 *
2 1 [102R006YO16R|I9U4B M 6X 16 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
3 1 |183-106VR [SW 6 WASHER; SPRING 2
4 1 [KTJ2296 759k BRACKET 1
5 1A {KHJ0341 I HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
6 2 |UEJo360 oy 1B-P1 O-RING 1
7 1 |KTJ2297 #2179 350-06X900 5|HOSE;HYD 1
8 KHJ0895 o 2970 ELBOW 1
9 1A |KHJOBSO 747 5;%2A (Y242 3) |ADAPTER; HOSE 1
10 2 |UEJO360 o9 1B-P11 0-RING 1
1 1A |KHJ0B94 Ay STUD 1
12 2 |UEJO360 o444 1B-P11 O-RING 1
13 1A |KNJO758 747 %% HAZ208-02 |ADAPTER; HOSE i
14 2 |UEJO360 oy 1B-P1 0-RING 1
15 1 |KTJ2298 #-A; 17 350-06X820 5|HOSE;HYD 1
16 1A |KHJO626 AN STUD 1
17 UEJO360 0-Jui" 1B-P1t O-RING 1
18 1A |KHJO341 I HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
19 2 |uEJoseo 04" 1B8-P11 O-RING 1
20 1 |KTJ0673 &A; 40 55-04X1200 |HOSE;NYLON 1
21 A |KHJ0341 L& HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
22 2 |UEJO360 o-vy" 1B-P11 O-RING 1
23 1 |KHHO143 NV ;yhty L=300  |BAND;HARNESS 2 AR




6/10 |001

PILOT CONTROL LINE 347N {0YrI7MA-4 SHA00-3LBX DJHCO1L0042-00 001
460Q3 01101-
T
B |3 BRES R w7 5 RETR
ITEM ICOMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ey |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPL%E_PBLE
51 2 [UEJO360 0-U/4 1B-P11 0-RING 1
52 1A |KHJ0341 IM HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
53 2 |UEJO360 o-Y»¥" 1B-P1 0-RING 1
54 1A |KNJOT758 7% 7 %:%-A HA208-02 | ADAPTER;HOSE 2
(85| 2 |UEI0360 __ |o-Uy 1B-PH1 | LT 2 B .
56 1A |KNJO759 7% 7 ¥;%-% HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE 2 I N R
57 2 |BRP000O7 0-Us4" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
58 1 |KRJ5903 YF-AN MANIFOLD 1
59 1 [102RO08Y100R|1%U4B M 8X100 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
_60 1 KAJISO0  9U¥W M | WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| _ 4 | Ao
61 1 |KHJ1397 7 39h BRACKET 2N B I I B
62 1 |102R008Y012R|I9U4B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
63 1 |KAJ1500 V5W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
64 1 |KHJ1394 V2l CLANP 3
_65 |1 |KHN393 45y | ctaw | 2 I S
66 1 |KHJ1396 307 CLAMP 2R I N N
67 1 |102R008Y012R|34U4B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
68 1 |KAJ1500 1904w M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 14
69 1 |KHRO319 Y57 b CLAMP; SPL 2
_70 |1 |145NO06SO08R|+3\'S M 6X 8 | SCREW,PAN WD | 2 | I I
T 1~ "|KARDO17 NJN ;957 1=380 |BAND;HARNESS 5 AR | [T
72 1 |KTJ2107 7 3ryb BRACKET 1
73 1 |105R012Y030R|£A2B M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 3
74 1 [KTJ2108 - COVER 1
_75 |1 |105R010Y025R #AZB M10X 25 | BOLT,SEMS | 4 | | I
76 1 |KTJ2288 N A7 5%y S¥ -bU% | VALVE;CUSHION 1 I
7 1 |105R010Y025R |£AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
78 1A [KTJ2181 #-A 4355 (M0/4-2) |HOSE SPL 1
79 2 |KRJ3569 A MOy HOSE; NYLON 1
J80 |2 |KNIIT42_ [A-R;H0) SL-06X 600 |HOSE:NVLON | __ o] | R I
81 2 |KT41639 #-2;3407 5-905-06X55 | HOSE; NYLON 1 o
82 2 |KRJ3569 A M0y HOSE; NYLON 1
83 1A |KBJ1264 YT M T5 T 5 ASSY  |NIPPLE 1
84 2 |UEJO360 0-Y5" 1B-P1 0-RING 1
_85 |1 |KHJOS68 MMy | FILTER;LINE | [ B I N I
86 1 |KHJ1973 N AT ;AN VALVE; SHUTTLE [ T [
87 1 |102R008Y045R|I9U4B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
88 1 {KAJ1500 TIUEW M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
89 1 |KHJ1576 7 39k BRACKET 1
_8% |1 _ [105R010Y025R|£AAB M10X 25 | BOLT;SEMS | 2| | Y N D,
91 1~ |KTJ2109 7 379 BRACKET 1 -
92 1 |105R010Y025R [£AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
93 1A |KNJOT59 74" 7 4;%-2 HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE 2
94 2 |BRP0007 0-U¥4" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
_95 1A |KNJT106 |75 T 4iw-2 (JFH {) |ADAPTER:HOSE | LI e
9% 2 |UEJO360 0-U/ 18-P11 0-RING 1
97 1 |KRJ3357 I 9T h ELBOW 1
98 1A |KTJ2182 #A 9397 (HnsA-Z) |HOSE SPL 1
99 2 |KNJ1128 #-2;340 55-06X2600 |HOSE;NYLON 1
100 | 2 KNJ1129  [#-A;}{07 55-06X2600 |HOSE;NYLON | LI B I
101 2 |KNJ1129 #-A;7407 55-06X2600 |HOSE;NYLON 1
102 2 |KNJ1125 #-%;3407 55-06X2200 |HOSE;NYLON 1
103 2 [knJ1129 #-%;340” 55-06X2600 |HOSE;NYLON 1
104 1A |KHJ1442 IM G3/8XG3/8 ELBOW 4
105 |2 |BRPODOT___ [0-Yy) 1B-PI4 ORING | L B R
106 1 T[KAJ2851 75 T 9% (& U 2.5| ADAPTER;HOSE 1 h
107 1 |KRJ3357 I =976 ELBOW 1
108 1A |KNJOT59 74 7 %;%-2 HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE 2
109 2 |BRP0007 0-U/4 1B-P14 0-RING 2
110 1A |KNJTI06 |74 T §;%-R (B4FH 4) |ADAPTER;HOSE | LI N _
m 2 |UEJO360 0-U4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1 I
112 1 |KHJ0895 I 97 h ELBOW 1
113 1A |KHJ1974 F- 2-G1/4XRC1/4 TEE 1
114 2 {UEJO360 0-U4 1B-P11 0-RING 1
15 1 |CAESS07 |74 7 4;#-R 14-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE R T I I A
116~ [1A "|KTJ2183 -2 0357 (HMovs3) |HOSE S [ e N




MULT | -PURPOSE+3WAY VALVE hn;A439 (S/V) SHA50HD-3LBX DJKZ01L0042-00 000 2/6 |000
460G3 01101—
{
BB | BERES A L G WA Efﬂ REHS
ITEM [COMPd PART NO. PART NAME ety | SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1 |M20J0771 0l ANG227-27 O-RING ANG227-27 1
2 1 |108RO14Y045R|OYAST4B M14X 45 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
3 1 |KTJ2133 MY TUBE ; ASSY 1
4 1 [M20d0771 0-Iuy AN6227-27 O-RING AN6227-27 2
5 1 |KTJ0029 7359 ;377 Y9k 1 1/4 (|FLANGE;SPLIT 4
6 1 |108RO14Y045R |mh)T4B M14X 45 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
7 1 |KTJ2219 FA;17Y S14-32X1100 |HOSE;HYD 1
8 1 |KSJ2740 pa 1 MANIFOLD 1
9 1 |105R016Y040R [E4AB M16 X 40 BOLT; SEMS 4
10 1 [KTJ2220 73 BRACKET 1
11 1 [105R016Y050R [+ARB M16 X 50 BOLT; SEMS 4
12 1 |M20J0771 0yl ANG227-27 O-RING AN6227-27 4
13 1 [KTJ0029 735972779k 1 1/4 (|FLANGE;SPLIT 8
14 1 |108RO14YO45R | OHHTIB M14X 45 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 16
15 1 |KTJ2138 #-A:17Y $14-32X1900~ |HOSE ; HYD 2
16 1 |KSJ2755 N7 3 VALVE; SPL 1
17 1 |105R012Y030R |£AAB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 4
18 1 |K1y2135 73 BRACKET 1
19 1 |105R016Y050R [AZB M16 X 50 BOLT; SEMS 4
20 1 [M20J0771 0-Uu) AN6227-27 0-RING AN6227-27 2
21 1 |KTJoo29 7355 ;37 Wb 1 1/4 (|FLANGE;SPLIT 4
22 1 |108RO14Y045R |0YA5TIB M14X 45 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
23 1 |KTJ2140 #4179 $14-32X950+F |HOSE ; HYD 1
2% 1 |KTy2221 MID3ST TUBE ; ASSY 1
25 1 [m2000771 0= AN6227-27 O-RING AN6227-27 1
26 1 [108RO14Y045R [mhh74B M14X 45 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
27 1 |KIV1209 W7 N 4T CLAMP; PIPE 1
28 1 |102RO16Y100R|2%U%B M16X100 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
29 1 |162RO16VR  [29U4N M16 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
30 1 [KHNO297 I 16 (A0 WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 2
31 1 |KT92222 73t BRACKET 1
32 1 |105R012YD30R |#A%B M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
33 1 [KSJ2256 N7 AT VALVE ; STOP 1
Y] 1 |108RO16YO30R[0YAHTB Mi6X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
35 1 |KSJ2292 N7 W=7 VALVE ;REL |EF 1
36 1 |meoJdo771 0-vh AN6221-27 0-RING AN6227-27 1
37 1 [KRUM117 7359 A7 Y9 1-1/4 ({FLANGE;SPLIT 2
38 1 |108RO10YO30R[DYHHTHB M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
39 1 |Kry2223 #—%;17Y 35-32X820 5+|HOSE;HYD 1
40 1A |KHJO346 IV HL204-100 G1 1/|ELBOW 1
41 2 |BcJot75 0-1¥%" 1B P38 0-RING 1
42 1 |M2000771 O-Yuy AN6227-27 O-RING AN6227-27 1
43 1 |KSJ2372 par S Y MANIFOLD 1
44 1 |108RO14YO90R |0YA47B M14X 90 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
45 1 [184-014VR  [#754SW 14 WASHER; SPRING 4
46 1A |BDJO218 KR HOSE ADAPTER 1
47 2 |BGJO175 0-Yy4" 1B P38 O-RING 1
48 1 |KTJ2142 A-A;17Y 70-32X720-45|HOSE; HYD 1
49 1t |M20d0771 0-Uuy AN6227-27 O-RING AN6227-27 1
50 1 |KRJA117 I3 A7 W 1-1/4 (| FLANGE;SPLIT 2
51 1 [108RO10Y025R [0Yh57B M10X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
52 1 |KSJ0220 0-)4" 1BG70 O-RING 1
53 1 |KTy1812 1357539 FLANGE ; FLAT 1
54 1 [108RO12Y025R |OYh4THB M12X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
55 1A |KTJ1731 V3,34 (UL—16A-10M|FILTER;LINE 1
56 2 |KTJ1732 ISy b, 3024 (10M) [ELEMENT:OIL FILTER 1
57 2 |KRJ3548 17 54 M INDICATOR; SPL 1
58 1 |105R010Y025R | #AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 4
59 1 |KTJ2224 7 5k BRACKET 1
60 1 |105R012Y030R |€4ZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 4
61 1 |KTJ2225 7 3b BRACKET 1
62 1 |102R012Y035R | 29U4B M12X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
63 1 |KHNO296 TN 12 (A9 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4




PLUG T3 5 W7 39 CW yFedty DJK401L0141-00 001 2/4 IOOI

460Q3 01101-

1
;e (k| S$HRES it mE |7 BRSH E% AERR
ITEM ICOMPO PART NO. PART NAME ey SERIAL NO. ICA REPLF:xAcRETABLE
1 1A [KHJ0363 730 G1/4 PLUG 1
2 2 |UEJO360 0-U% 1B-P1 0-RING 1
3 1A |KHJ0869 F- TEE 2
4 2 |UEJ0360 0=y 1B-P1 0-RING 2
_.5 __|1A |KHJO346  |IMF HL204-100 G1_1/[ELBOW | [ N I P
6 2 "[BCJOIT5 0-U»5 1B P38 0-RING 1
7 1 |KHJ1951 7 CLAMP 3
8 1 |102R008Y012R [19U4B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 6
9 1 |KAJ1500 UEN M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 6
_10 1A |BRJ1S4S  |T3) G3/8 | PG [ N T P
11 2 "|BRPO007 0-)o% "1B-P14 0-RING 1
12 1A |KHJ0341 IN HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
13 2 |UEJO360 0-U/° 18-PN 0-RING 1
14 1A [BRJ1286 735 (G3/9) PLUG 1 46003 01118-
_15 [ 2 |uBJO1S8 [0-Yvy 1B-P24 | O-RING | | _|460Q3 01118- |
16 1A "|BRJ1286 735 (G3/4) PLUG 1 460Q3 01129-
17 2 [uBJo158 0-Uv4" 1B-P24 0-RING 1 460Q3 01129-
18 1 |CAJ3912 735 (PF1-1/4) PLUG 1 460Q3 01129~




PLUG T35 4 b7 STD CWY wFvi7y DJK401L0143-00 001 4/4 '001
460Q3 01101-
; "

w5 |k $RBS it > G 5 B REEPR
ITEM (COMPO PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERJAL NO. ICA REPLPAAcRETABLE
1 1A [KNJOTS8 74" 7 ;%% HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
2 2 |UEJ0360 0-U4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1’
3 1A [KHJ0363 755 G1/4 PLUG 1
4 2 |UEJ0360 0-U" 1B-P1 0-RING 1

__5 1A |KHI0341 [TMA HL204-020 G1/4 [ELBOW | 2 Al
6 2 "|UEJ0360 0-U/4 1B-P1i 0-RING 2
7 1 |CAJ3912 735 (PF1-1/4) PLUG 1
8 1 |KHJ1951 37 CLAMP 2
9 1 [102R008YD12R|39U%B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4

_10 |1 [KAJISOO  |aoU4wmMe | WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH; 4 | N A I
11 17 "|KAR2913 97 25 CAP; SPL 1 B
12 1A |BRJ1286 73 (G349 PLUG 1 460Q3 01118-
13 2 (uBJ0158 0-Y4 1B-P24 0-RING 1 460Q3 01118-
14 1A [BRJ1286 73 (G3/4) PLUG 1 460Q3 01129-

_15 |2 |UBJOIS8 [0y 1B-P24 | O-RING | __ 1 ___ | |460Q3 O1129-  f [
16 1~ 7|cAJ3912 735 (PFi-174) PLUG 1 460Q3 01129~




PLUG 730 YT A975SV CWY 9Frdty  |DJK401L0146-00 001 2/4 —IOOI
460Q3 01101~
1
5 |8k pEES B B |7 5 RES
ITEM |COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QY f SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPA;II#BLE
1 1A |KHJ0363 735 G1/4 PLUG 1
2 2 [UEJO360 0-Y/4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
3 1A [KHJ0869 ¥ TEE 2
4 2 [UEJO360 0-J7) 1B-P11 0-RING 2
51 Jowswiz_lrsy eR-vay lewe | [ N I
6 1 KHJ 1951 77 CLAMP 3
7 1 102R008Y012R| 19U%B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 6
8 1 KAJ1500 U4 M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 6
9 1A |BRJ1545 T35 6G3/8 PLUG 1
102 |BReooor o B-P14  fo-RiNG | I I I
11 1A [KHJ0341 IM HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
12 2 |UEJO360 05" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
13 1A |BRJ1286 T35 (G3/4) PLUG 1 460Q3 01118-
14 2 |UBJO158 0-/9" 1B-P24 0-RING 1 460Q3 01118~
15[ |BRise (7 @/e) | S Lo |esozorze- | |
16 2 {UBJO158 0-U5" 1B-P24 0-RING 1 460Q3 01129~
17 1 CAJ3912 T3 (PF1-1/4) PLUG 1 460Q3 01129~




FLOOR MAT AL RN ED) DJM101L0007-00 001 2/2 001
46003 01101-
1

s (i HeES e B [y EESH |[ER AEHS

ITEM [COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME @TY || SERIAL No.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART

1 |1 [kHi614 b 707 MAT; FLOOR 1

1.01 |1 [KHJ1636 VAb;7-F REST; FOOT 1

2 |1 [KkHJ1638 VAk;7-b REST; FOOT 1

3 |1 [105R010Y025R |£AAB BOLT; SEMS 2

3 |1 [105R010Y025R | #4%B BOLT; SEMS 4




TRACTION LINE 742;¥%3% SH400-3 DJY901L0010-00 000 2/2 1000
460Q3 01101-
1
BE (M| BRES has fax | RS BN KBRS
ITEM [POMPd PART NO. PART NAME ety |F SERIAL NO. lc‘ﬂ REPIE,AA%ETI\BLE
1 1 |KkHJ0914 o O-RING 8
2 1 |KRJ2682 7555 ;37" Y9b FLANGE ; SPLIT 16
3 1 |108RO10Y035R | 0h4748 M10X 35 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 16
4 1 |108RO10Y030R | DYhHTIB M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 16
5 1 |KTJ2207 #2;179 HOSE ; HYD 1
6 1 |K1J2208 #-2;179 HOSE ; HYD 1
7 1 |KrJ2209 ;11 HOSE; HYD 1
8 1 |KTJ2210 ;179 HOSE; HYD 1
9 1 |KSJ2724 397 kR CLAMP; HOSE 4
10 1 |102R008Y030R|29U4B M 8X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
11 1 |kaJ1500 19U M8 WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 4




1-PEDAL CONTROL wM-B I TL DJ4101L0002-00 000 2/2 1000
46003 01101-
1{
7S || HRES s L S Lz ] EJA REDR
ITEM [OMPG  PART NO. PART NAME ety |F SERIAL NO. 1CA| REPLACEABLE
‘ PART
1 1 [KHJOB79 NV ;AN VALVE ; SHUTTLE 1 *
2 1 |102RO10YO90R|2%4B M10X 90 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
3 1 |KEHO114 YW M1 S9% WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 2
4 1 |KBJ3026 7" 39 BRACKET 1
5 1 |105R010Y020R | £4AB BOLT; SEMS 2
6 1A [KNJOT58 I EB T ADAPTER; HOSE 3
7 2 |UEJO360 oy O-RING 3
8 1A |KHJO348 hik ELBOW 1
9 2 |UEJ0360 oy O-RING 1
10 1A |KHJ0341 hi”y ELBOW 2
" 2 |ueJo3so oy O-RING 2
12 1A [KBJ2885 A Ma HOSE SPL 1
13 2 |FaJo418 oy HOSE ; NYLON 1
14 2 |knJto3a 2 H0y HOSE ; NYLON 1
15 2 |KNJ1846 4,0y HOSE;; NYLON 1
16 2 |KAJ3253 H-A; {0y HOSE ; NYLON 1
17 2 |KNJ1846 =2 Hoy HOSE ; NYLON 1
18 2 |KAJ3253 -2, oy HOSE ; NYLON 1
19 2 [MPJ5024 A, Moy HOSE; NYLON 1
20 2 |KHJ1150 A 1Ay HOSE ; NYLON 1
21 1A [KHJO341 o ELBOW 2
22 2 |UEJ0360 oy 0-RING 2
23 1A |KHJO994 IR ADAPTER; HOSE 1
2 2 {UEJO360 oy 0-RING 1
25 1A |KHJ0348 il y E)LBOW 1
26 2 |UEJO360 oIy O-RING 1
21 1A |KHJO34 g ELBOW 2
28 2 |uEJo3so oy O-RING 2
29 1 |KHJ1178 b7 ELBOW 2
30 1 |KHHO142 NV bty BAND; HARNESS 1 AR




000

SUNVISOR $on' 44 DNB8O1L0O001-00 000 2/2
46003 01101-
; "

oS (| B A A% | WESH [Hi REAS

ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Ty | SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART

1 1A |KHN2946 YN 44 SUNVISOR 1

2 2 |KHN2996 739k BRACKET 1

3 2 |KHN2997 7I-b M PLATE; SPL 1

4 2 |KHN2998 7+ Mia PLATE; SPL 1




2/2 002

CAB HEAD GUARD -V ;%7 Ay (FOPS LEVEL2)LB IDN4001L0O008-00 002
46093 01101-
T
5 |k PRES e =5 G Y = Ei  AEIR
ITEM (COMPd PART NO. PART NAME ery |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPLP;}CRETABLE
1 1 |KTN1289 B -b Ay GUARD ; HEAD 1
2 1 [KTN1291 7 GF) BRACKET 1
3 1 [KTN1290 755Uk (&5 W) BRACKET 1
4 1 |105R016Y055R |£AZB M16 X 55 BOLT; SEMS 20
__5 .1 _ |KTN1320G3 _ |#n -;34F (¥¢7 920) [COVER;SIDE | __ L I I
6 1 |KTN1323 7 3k BRACKET 2 - T
6.01 |1 |KHN1079 &M My ¥ 5 % 5333|BOLT;SPL 2 460Q3 01102-
7 1 |kTBO452 ¥ A BOLT;SPL 2
8 1 |KHNO296 TUEN 12 (A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
__% __ |1 _ |102R016YOS0R I9Y4B M16X 80 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 4 ] B A
10 1 "|KAND297 1N 16 (99 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 8 T h
11 1 [KTN1392 1ub M3 NUT;; SPL 4
12 1 |KHP1759 MN 7;39 (FOPS)LBX |NAMEPLATE;SPEC 1
13 1 |KAPD4TE I -hR NO 6X 80 SCREW;DRIVE 4




| OPERATOR' S CAB 39748 V-9 (LBCE) DN4801L0044-00 001  10/10 |001
46003 01101-
_ 1 "
e m| BesEs B B |7 EESH  mA RN
ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY [} SERIAL No.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE
~ PART
262 2 |KHN2294 P VeV SEAL; CUSHION 1 460Q3 01102-
263 1 105R012Y030R | £AAB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 5
264 1 102R012Y040R | 39948 M12X 40 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
265 1 ADS2876 ¥ /%7 B M12X50 BOLT;FULL THREADED 2
266 |1 |162R012wR _ |wusN w2 | NUT;HIGH STRENGTH | _ 2 I
267 1 KHNO296 WU 12 (A%%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 6
268 1 KHN2316 997" B M6X16 BOLT; TAPPING 1
269 1 KHNO154 ¥k Ma WASHER ; SPL 1




HOUSE N9Z SH400-3 LBX DN7301L0075-00 001 6/8 |001
46093 01101-
! "
15 |k HRBES Bt 155 S Y i Hi (EIR
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME T |* SERIAL NO. iCA REPLF;AACRETABLE
129 1 [KHH0358 I RETAINER; SEAL 3
130 1 |102RO08Y040R{ 948 M 8X 40 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 3
131 1 [182-008SR |3K'4W 8 WASHER; PLAIN 3
132 1 [KTN1312 MA; K 7 TRIM; SPONGE 1
133 |1 KTN36  lmsway | SEAL,CUSHION ___{ __ 1] | R I IO
134 1~ "|KAHO358 HI;-4 RETAINER ; SEAL 2
135 1 |102R008YD40R|19UXB M 8X 40 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
136 1 [182-008SR |3h'4W 8 WASHER; PLAIN 2
137 1 |KTN1355 S Y SEAL; CUSHION 1
138 |1 |KTN3S6  I-MAvaay ] SEAL;CUSHION [ ] B I
139 1 |KTN1347 by SEAL; CUSHION 1
140 1 |KSN1256 b0y SEAL ; CUSHION 1
141 1 |KTN1342 {772-537;731-274%9 | INSULAT ION;ACOUSTIC 1
142 1 |KTN1340 4722h-537;73-27495 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
143 |1 |KTN1341  ab-537;73-25(75 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC | 1 |+ S
144 1~ "|KTN1401 Ve TV SEAL ; CUSHION 1
145 1 |KSN1246 D VeV SEAL;CUSHION 1
146 1 |KSN1249 U Y] SEAL ;CUSHION 1
147 1 |KSN1273B1  |A7- STAY 1 460Q3 -01140
147 {1 |KSN1358B1 |A7- | STAY . 1___|_|460Q3 01141- | | ________
148 1 |105R012Y030R|#AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 5
149 1 |KTN1384B1  |27- STAY 3
150 1 [105R012Y030R|£A%B M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
151 1A |KSN1254LX  |AN -;707b ASSY COVER; FRONT 1 460Q3 -01133
152 | 2 |105R012Y030R |€AZB M12X 30 | BOLT;SEMS | 2 | [460Q3 01133,
153 2 |102R012Y035R | 19U4B M12X 35 BOLT;HiGH STRENGTH 4 46003 -01133
154 2 |KHNO296 TN 12 () WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4 460Q3 01133
155 2 |KRN1133 MW OG-z EY) HOLDER; SPL 2 46003 -01133
156 2 | 105R010Y020R|£AZB M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 6 460Q3 -01133
ST |2 |KSNI25263 _ [aW ok GR) COVER:FRONT | __ o] _|ds003 __-om33) |
158 2A |KTN1264G3  |AN —;70v% COVER; FRONT 1 460Q3 -01133
159 3 |KRNO420 FI98 Y HINGE 2 460Q3 -01133
160 2 |162RO12VR  |39U4N M12 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 4 460Q3 -01133
161 2 |KTN1316 AN STRIKER 1 46003 -01133
162 | 2 [HENO116 [mY5;MR (T 972 Myd) |LOCKHOUSE | 1 _|_|460Q3 __ -0m133f |
163 2 |KTN1391 537,58 - (L=2150) |CUSH!ON;RUBBER 1 46003 -01133
164 2A |KRN1418 A7 STAY 1 46003 -01133
165 3 |182-010SN |34 4W 10 WASHER:PLAIN 2 460Q3 -01133
166 2 [182-010SR |34 4w 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2 460Q3 -01133
67 |2 |KRITS88 (B WUN 10 W39 |PIN;HAIRCLIP | 2 | |460Q3  -0mm33y
151 1A |KSN1360LX  |AN ~; 707 ASSY COVER; FRONT 1 460Q3 01134-
152 2 | 105R012Y030R|£AAB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2 460Q3 -01133
153 2 |102R012Y035R| 19048 M12X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4 46093 -01133
154 2 |KHNO296 190 12 (9D WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4 46003 -01133
155 | 2 IKRN1133  [MY (Y- H°)  |HOLDER;SPL | 2 __|_[46003 01133 |
156 2 | 105R010Y020R |£A%B M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 6 460Q3 -01133
157 2 |KSN1359G3  |hn —:70uh (9) COVER; FRONT i 460Q3 01134~
158 2A |KTN1264G3  |hn -; 70 COVER; FRONT 1 460Q3 -01133
167.14 | 3 [KRND420 FON HINGE 2 460Q3 01134~
160 |2 [162ROI2VR_ WMNMIZ_ | NUT:HIGH STRENGTH _ | _ 4 | |s6003 __-om33| |
161 2 |KTN1316 AN STRIKER 1 46003 -01133
162 2 |HENO116 nYy;n92 (7 v1 N94) | LOCK;HOUSE 1 46093 -01133
163 2 |KTN13%1 ¥9537;31% - (L=2150) |CUSHION;RUBBER 1 460Q3 -01133
164 2 |KRN1418 o STAY 1 460Q3 -01133
66 |2 [182-010SR _ |SH#W 0 | WASHER:PLAIN | 2 ___|[46003 __ -ou33|
167 2 "|KRJ1588 Ev;39n 10 W) PIN;HAIR CLIP ] 460Q3 -01133
168 1 |105R012Y030R|£A%B M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 6
169 1 |KSN1244G3  |hN —;}97° (b4"YRI) | COVER;TOP 1
170 1 |105R012Y030R|tAZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
71 1A |KTNI381G3  [AW -;pY7" (57 Y95Mm) |COVER;TOP | L B I S B,
172 2 "|KMND164 FI9K Y HINGE 1
173 1 |105R012Y030R|£AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 7
174 1 |KNNO469 oy hn - LOCK 1
175 1 |KAN2497 97 Ny CAP;SPL 1
76 |1 |KTNI378G3 _ [N - M7 (kD) _ |COVER;TOP | [ I N A
177 1 |105R012Y030R|tAZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Linkbelt+460LX+EX+Excavator

HOUSE NI SHA00-3 LBX Ayh i -p 447 DN7301L0076-00 001 8/8 |001
460Q3 01101-
! "
5 (18| SPRES e fEg |7 BRASH & (HEHIPR
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME e SERIAL NO. ICA REPL}:\:RETABLE
180 1 |KSN1240G3 (AN - (4Uh) COVER 1
181 1 |105R012Y0O30R|£AB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 3
182 1 [KSN1274 AT (@7 ML) STEP 1
183 1 |105R012Y030R | £A%B M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
184 11 |102R012YO35R|19Y4B M12X 35 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | _ ] B o
185 1 [KSN0921 1k M WASHER ; SPL 1
186 1 |KHNO296 VI 12 (%% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
187 1 |KHN2061 DY¥; N - WASHER ; RUB. 1
188 1 |KTN1258G3  [dN —; 34N (99) COVER;SIDE 1
189 11 _ |105R012YO30R|vAZB M12X 30 | BOLT;SEMS | __ 2 _ ] I I
190 1 [102R012Y035R|35U4B M12X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 5 T
191 1 |KRND444 7Y% M1 (M1239) | WASHER;SPL 5
192 1 |102R012Y035R{19Y4B M12X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
193 1 |KHNO296 05K 12 (%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
194 |1 |KSNOS21  |9%A M2 | WASHER;SPL | 2| I .
195 1~ "|KAN2061 DY¥; N - WASHER ; RUB. ]
196 1 [KTN1305 7 3r9b BRACKET 1
197 1 |KHN1079 & M M1 4% 5 % $333|BOLT;SPL 2
198 1 |KTN1353 0953y SEAL ;CUSHION 1
199 (1 (KTN1344  [M0Ay | SEAL;CUSHION | (S I I NN R
200 1 |KTN1327 1792-537;731-274%5 | INSULATION; ACOUSTIC 1
201 1 [KTN1344 o Y eV SEAL ;CUSHION 1
202 1 |KTN1345 S ¥ eV SEAL; CUSHION 1
203 1 |KTN1332 1772v-737;731-274%) | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
204 1 _|KTN1333 |43b-537:73-A74%) | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC /1 [ | N S
205 1 |KIN1387 {772v-537;73-A74%5 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
206 1 |KTN1354 P SV E VS SEAL ;CUSHION 1




CONSOLE BOX F YA 109-N &0-h LBX DN99011.0008-00 003  10/10 |003

1
15 |#He| BEES e 5k G BFE#E B ABERS
ITEM COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTy | SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
135 1 |KHN2283 by - 4 -h LEVER: SPL 1
136 1 |108RO08Y025R [I¥h479B M 8X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 1
137 1 |184-008VR  |#%%{SW 8 WASHER ; SPRING 1
138 1 |KHN2287 TR VI NI () COVER; S IDE 1
1391 |KHN2288 [N -(F (R-L)  |COVER;SIDE | 1 o o
140 1 |KHN2289 AN - JEIUN AT (R) | COVER;SPL 1
140 1 |KHN3576 AN - YEIUN AT (R) | COVER;SPL 1
141 1A |KHN2343 AV -7 (R) ASSY |COVER;TOP 1
142 2 |KHN2286 w7 ® COVER; TOP 1
143 |2 KWR2754 N RN b |PANELISPL S . n
144 | 2 |KHR2750 7 KNOB 1
145 2 [KHR2741 N Yy & 92 PACK ING 1
146 2 |KHR2951 AV - A0gh COVER; SPL 1
147 2 |KHR2751 MYF Anghh SWITCH; SPL 1
148 | 2 |KHR1420  |+h3RS 47 MAX1.41 |SCREW;TRUSS WD | 5 - )
149 | 2 "|KHR2955 7 39k | BRACKET o 1 T T
150 2 |KAROO16 NN ;ysty L=150 | BANDHARNESS 1
141 1A |KHN3521 AV M7 (R) ASSY | COVER;TOP 1
142 2 [KHN3522 FISI Y () COVER;TOP 1
143 12 |KMR2TSA \WRk Sh IPANELGSPL ) 1 o .
144 12" |KHR2750 J7 |kNOB T 1 i B B
145 2 |KHR2741 N YEy K 9 PACK ING 1
146 2 [KHR2951 AN - Z0gbA COVER; SPL 1
147 2 |KHR2751 MYF Anyhy SWITCH; SPL 1
148 | 2 |KHR1420  |+h3AS 4Y7 MAX1.41 |SCREW;TRUSS HD 5 o ) o
149 2 |KHR2955 v BRACKET T 1 ;
150 2 |KAROD16 NN ;UsEy L=150  |BAND:HARNESS 1
141 1A [KHN3570 AV - kY7 (R) ASSY %{COVER;TOP 1
142 2 |KHN3572 M =:b7 R) ¥ b~ |COVER;TOP 1
143 1 2 |KHR2754  [nav s-b o IPANEL;SPL S . L
144 2 "|KHR2750 77 KNOB 1 B
145 2 {KHR2741 Ny & 9M PACK ING 1
146 2 |KHR2951 AN - Ao COVER; SPL 1
147 2 |KHR2751 MYF Z0IMY SWITCH; SPL 1
148 | 2 |KHR1420  |+P3AS 9777 MAX1.41 |SCREW;TRUSS WD | 5 R o
149 2 {KHR2955 7 b BRACKET 1
150 2 |KARDO16 NN yhty L=150  |BAND;HARNESS 1
151 1 |KHN2132 I9Y%B M6X16 (4 4 393 [BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
152 1 |KHN2367 I9Y%B M6X25(Y § 2933|BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
153 |1 IkWN2022  |¥-y  iBooT S )
153 T |KHN3585 7= 75 " |Boot ] 1 i
154 1 |KHN2282 b = Fht LEVER; SPL 1
154 1 |KHN3584 b - FAh 7 59 LEVER; SPL 1
155 T [KHN2131 Y4B M6X12 (4 4 %53 {BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
156 1 (KHN228T AN R (R)  |COVER;SIDE S
157 {1 |KHN2285 (AN 4K (L-L)  |COVER;SIDE 1
157 1 |KHN3010 - (L) COVER; SIDE 1
157.01 {1 [KHN3011 HUr oA - My CAP; SPL 1
158 1 |KHNZ281 AN - UEIUN AT (L) {COVER;SPL 1
158 |1 |KHN3579  fhW - VRIUW A (L) 47 |COVER;SPL | 1
159 1 [KHN2558 SN 5y SEAL;CUSHION 1
160 1 |KHN2284 NSRSy (D) COVER; TOP 1
160 1 |KHN3574 A - M7 (L) ¥ V- | COVER;TOP 1
161 1 |KHN2132 Y4B M6X16 (¥ 4 353 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
162 1 [KHNZ367 | I9Y%B M6X25 (¥ & 3931|BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
163 1 |KHN2058 MY¥5 ASHTRAY o 1
164 1 |KHN2336 53 MY 5 CASE; SPL 1
165 1 |KHN2291 9% b BOX; SPL 1
166 1 |KHN2022 7Y BOOT 1
166 1 [KHN3585 |77~ 7 3 . BOOT R 1
167 1 IKHN2282 bW - Fhb LEVER;SPL 1
167 1 |KHN3584 b = b 7 39 LEVER; SPL 1
168 1 |KHN2131 I9U4B M6X12 (¥ 4" 253 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2




NAME PLATE (ENGLISH) MN (147 /) SH400-3 LBX DP0210L0057-00 001 2/2 |001
460Q3 01101-
7
s (B $R8Ss =iATE fEs |7 BERSH EIRS
ITEM 1COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAACRETABLE
1 1 [KHP1537 N b Y939 LABEL ; SPL 1
2 1 [KHP1531 N N FI94 & -pays | LABEL;WARNING 1 460Q3 -01117 <|KHP1819
2 1 |KHP1819 30" N; 3194 & -b0y) CA|LABEL;WARNING t 46003 01118-
3 1 |KHP1538 N K FI94 € VAN | LABEL;WARNING 1
4|1 JKHP1540  |SAMFI LABEL WARNING [ ] I A
5 1 |KHP1450 v B LABEL; INST 2
6 1 |KHP1555 MK ;539 LBX NAMEPLATE ; SPEC 1
7 1 |KHP1420 7 3HAR RIVET;BL IND 4
8 1 |KHP1360 N b ¥A419 91y LABEL ; SPL 1
B I L A [ AW % > LABEL;SPL [ __ ] N I
10 1 |KTP1120 R B 19 LABEL ; SPL R I R N
1 1 |KHP1803 " N Fa4 12V LABEL ; WARN ING 1 460Q3 01131-
12 1 |KHP1804 5N 519 24V LABEL ; WARN ING 1 460Q3 01131-




DC-DC CONVERTER (12V10A) IJN -9;DC-DC (12V104) DRA801L0005-00 000 2/?2 l000

46043 01101-

[=]

BRS: 5 ST
SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
PART

5 |18 eSS i EiE=
ITEM COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q'Y

TN

KHR2447 /N -9;DC-DC CONVERTER; DC-DC 1
KHR1253 M M 6X 16(¥ 4 3% |BOLT; SPL 4
KHR2501 Jy9h 794 (DC12V) | SOCKET 1
KHR4161 N-3A; ¥ DC-DCI/N - HARNESS ; WIRE 1
KAR0016 N ¥ ;J9ky L=150 _ |BAND;HARNESS 3

N PN —
— b b —t —




ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS 7' /&MY (Jv-h) SHA00-3LBX DRJ401L0106-00 001 8/8 |001

460Q3 01101~

T
oS |k SRES e B |7 ERSH T KEIR
ITEM COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;\ACRETABLE
50 1 |KHR1310 597 997 (D18)  |CLAMP;SPL 7
51 1 |KHI1213 # M k32 M8X16% 4" % [BOLT;SPL 7
52 1 [KHR1660 U7 :9-31h M4X3.8  |CAP;TERMINAL 1
53 1 |KHR1667 Y97 ;9-33h M6X5.3  {CAP:TERMINAL 1
_54 11 |KHR1661 |4¥U7 ;4-33h M5X3.8 |CAP;TERMINAL | [ B I P
55 1~ |KARI672 197 5-3F% M8-12X14| CAP; TERMINAL 1 46003 -01118| <|KHR4114
55 1 |KHR4114 T 0799 ¥ ¥y7 2%-b | PROTECTOR 1 460Q3 01119~
55.01 |1 |KHJ1213 # M k32 MBX16% 4" X[BOLT;SPL 1 460Q3 01119-
55.02 (1 |162R008VR |I9U4N M 8 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1 460Q3 01119-
_55.03 |1 _ |KHR1311 |4507 4997 (D20)  |CLAMP;SPL | 1 ___j_|460q3 O1718- | |
56 1 |KSR0919 7 359 ub- BRKT ; SPL 1 T
57 1 [105R012Y030R |£AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 4
58 1 |KTRO521 Th-bion - PLATE; RUBBER 1
59 1 |KMRO766 7 PLATE 1
_60 |1 JKHR1253 &AM 6X 16CF ¥ $U%[BOLT;SPL | S B R I
61 1 |KSR0922 - COVER 1
62 1 |105R012Y030R|£AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2
63 1 |KHR1592 t1-2 (k-5 7 W5 |FUSE 1
64 1 |KHR2584 Y397 N UM Y% (S)M8 | CLAMP 2
_65 |1 |KHR2309 |® Ab byS2 MBX30Y A #[BOLT:SPL | S B R I P
66 1 |KHR1241 Jy-;n %5 RELAY ; BATTERY 1 i
67 1 |KHR2309 & M M1 M8X30Y 4" 3|BOLT;SPL 2
68 1 [KHI1213 # M M7 M8X16¥ I 3{BOLT;SPL 2
69 1 |KHI1213 # M M2 M8X164 4" 3| BOLT; SPL 1
_T0 1 [186-108ZR  [JMW 8 | WASHER;TOOTHED | | I I A
71 1~ "|KRRO376 57NN YT 558 | CABLE;BATTERY 1 T
72 1 |KHR2430 57 0N 95 7 Uy |CABLE;BATTERY 1
73 1 |KHR3075 57" h;N 95 B+ Yb- | CABLE;BATTERY 1
14 1 |KHR3579 -7 k;N %57 Yy~ 25-%|CABLE;BATTERY 1
_I5 |1 [KHRITI6 (U7 S CAP;TERMINAL | 2
76 1 "|KAR1310 5357 597 (D18) - |CLANP;SPL 2 o
7 1 |KHJ1213 # M M1 M8X16Y 1" 3|BOLT;SPL 2
78 1 |KHHO142 N YN ;ybky L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 4
79 1 |KHR2787 5597 299N & Mb CLAMP 1
_80 |1 |KHR1659 _  |3YJ7 ;5-1th MAX2.0 |CAP;TERMINAL | 2
81 1 [KHR2787 4357 299N K Mb CLAMP 3
82 1 |KMRO306 3N =5 NAYh GROMMET 1
83 1 |KHR2787 YT AN K M CLAMP 5 460Q3 -01147| < |KHR2787
83 1 |KHR2787 4357 253K & M CLAMP 7 460Q3 01148-
_84 |1 |KHR2584  |450F NN ()M (CLAWP | 2 | (4603  -Oniar{ |
85 1 |KHJ1215 KM MY H % |BOLT;SPL ] 46003 -01147
86 1 [KHR2433 Y 8-t SENSOR ; THERMO 1
87 1A |KHR2915 4,7 WUk (SMPA) | SENSOR;PRESS. 1
88 2 |UEJO360 0-U% 1B-P11 0-RING 1
_89 1 [KWR1957 Yy | ce L I I I
90 1 |KHR1252 & M M 6X 12 1 $9%|BOLT; SPL 1 T
91 1 [KHR1253 & M M 6X 16 (4 4" #9%|BOLT;SPL 1
92 1 [186-106ZR |UMW 6 WASHER ; TOOTHED 1
93 1 |KHR3852 73-h Y919 ALARM; SPL 1
_94 1 |KHR1253 A" Ab W 6X 16(H A AU%[BOLT;SPL | 2 ] N I
95 1 |KHR1317 ny7 cLIP 1
96 1 [KHJ1213 # A+ 72 MBX16% H° 2{BOLT;SPL 1
97 1 |KSs1011 SN =5 I Y% RUBBER ; GROMMET 1
98 1 |KHR3076 N32;74% 34F Fb-hA{7|HARNESS ;W IRE 1
99 1 IKHHDM2_ NN Yk L=250  |BANDHARNESS | (LI S O I
100 1~ "|KHR2583 5577 NN Y% (S)M6 | CLAMP 1
101 1 |KHR1254 # M M BX 208 b %9%|BOLT;SPL 1
102 1 |KHR1317 nyr CLiP 1
103 1 |KHJ1213 # M M52 M8X164 4" %|BOLT; SPL 1
104 |1 |KSRO925  |N-RR;{¥ JU-AvH  |HARMESS:WIRE | [ I I
105 |1~ "|KHR1957 nyr cLIP 1 h
106 1 |KHR1253 # M W 6X 16 (F b #9%|BOLT;SPL 1
107 1 |KHRO319 397 Wb CLAMP; SPL 2
108 1 |145N006SO08R|[+1A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 2
09 |1 (KHHO142  |WUN hky L=250  |BAND;HARNESS | 2 . I P




ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS CAB [T s#t &MtY ($¢7')SH450-3NA DRJ401L0108-00 001 4/6 l001
460Q3 01101-
1
5 |8k SRES e . ;|7 BRSH REhR
ITEM COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ey * SERIAL NO. ICA REPLACREIA_ABLE
1 1A [KHR3270 MYPF;29-% ASSY(IHI) |SWITCH;STATER 1
2 2 |KHR3078 MHF -5 w5 SWITCH; STATER 1
3 2 |KHRO369 Th-b % PLATE; SPL 2
4 2 |KHR3080 97 29-929F CAP;SPL 1
_.5_ |2 (KHR3081 |9WA 917 | WASHER;SPL | LI I .
6 1 |108RO06Y020R|A¥A571B M 6X 20 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
7 1 |184-006VR  |#%{SW 6 WASHER; SPRING 2
8 1 |KHR1239 Jy- (FIyy 3-n -) RELAY; SPL 5
9 1 [KHPIT17 50" & Y- LABEL ; SPL 1
J10 |1 |KHRI253 |FMh MO6X 16(F A $UE|BOLT;SPL | 5 ] N I P
11 1 |KHR2488 34%;4-b LIGHTER;CIGAR 1
12 1 |KHR3141 7 0754 PROTECTOR ; SPL 1
13 1 |KHR3575 N3A;04% 7 Mun-3[HARNESS ; WIRE 1
14 1 |KHR1327 437 Syr (022)  |CLAMP;SPL 1
_15 |V _(KHR1446 5577 Y97 (020)  |CLAMP;SPL | LR U R I
16 1~ |KHR1444 5397 597 (012) | CLAMP;SPL 1 46003 -01109| < |KHR1445
16 1 |KHR1445 5347 997 (D15)  |CLAMP;SPL 1 46093 01110-
17 1 |KHR1325 4357 97 (D10)  |CLAMP;SPL 1
18 1 |KHR1253 # M M 6X 16(% 47 3% {BOLT; SPL 5
_19 |1 (KHRO319 15547 wWuh | CLAWP;SPL | 5| I A
20 1 |145N0O06SO08R|+3A"S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 5
21 1 |KAROD16 NN ;99 L=150 |BAND;HARNESS 6
22 1 |KHR2746 7 59b 39 (M) BRKT; SPL 1
23 1 |KHR2747 739 3399 7 ) |BRKT;SPL 1
_24 1 |KHR2T48 |75YUb 2309(HYy)_  [BRKTSPL [ [ I I U I
25 1 |105R008Y016R|£AZB M 8X 16 BOLT; SEMS 3
26 1 |KHR2580 Y357 NN JE(MME | CLAMP 2
27 1 |KHR1255 & M M 6X 25(F & 3% |BOLT;SPL "2
28 1 [KHR2711 N32;74% 1/9-0(3¥°) |HARNESS;WIRE 1
_28 11 (KHRO319 557 Wb | CLAMP;SPL | 3] | .
30 1 |145N00GSO08R|+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 3
31 1 {KAROO16 NN ;y5ky L=150 |BAND;HARNESS 6
32 1 |KHR1445 5397 Hyr (D15)  |CLAMP;SPL 1
33 1 |KHR1252 # M M 6X 120 & 3% BOLT;SPL 1
_34 1 KHR2TI2  [A-RR; 4% 1)-M(ES"Y) |HARNESS;WIRE | ] I S
35 1 "|KHRO319 397 Wk CLAMP; SPL 2
36 1 |145NO0GSOO8R|+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 2
37 1 |KAR0O16 N YN ;¥5ty L=150 |BAND;HARNESS 6 AR
38 1 |KHR1325 4357 997 (D10) | CLAMP;SPL 1
_39 |1 (KHR1252 [KMh MO6X 1204 N 3J%(BOLT;SPL | LI I R N R
40 1 7|182-006SR ~ [N £W 6 WASHER:PLAIN 4
4 1 {183-106VR [SW 6 WASHER ; SPRING 4
42 1 |162R006SR | 39N M 6 NUT ; HEX 4
43 1 |KHR2743 73 ¥y (25) PLUG 1
_44 (1 [KHR3186  |MYF DyhC4AOYRT)  [SWITCH;SPL | L I I N R




ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS

7 s4tsanMty ($¢7°) SHA00-3LBX

DRJ401L0136-00

000

2/6 |000

460Q3 01101-

T
e (e SBREBES BSR4 > G P = Et% REIRRD
ITEM ICOMPG PART NO. PART NAME ey |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPL%ETABLE
1 1A |KHR3270 UF;25-9 ASSY(IHI) [SWITCH;STATER 1
2 2 |KHR3078 M. 29-9 k4 SWITCH; STATER 1
3 2 |KHRO369 Th-h - PLATE; SPL 2
4 2 |KHR3080 97 29957 CAP;SPL 1
_ 5 |2 |kHR3081 (9% 917 | WASHER;SPL | ] I I
6 1 |108R006Y020R |n¥A5718 M 6X 20 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
7 1 |184-006VR  [#%{SW 6 WASHER ; SPRING 2
8 1 |KHR1239 Y- GFLy 4-n-) RELAY; SPL 6
9 1 KHP1T17 A" & Y- LABEL ; SPL 1
_10 |1 (KHRI253 (MR M 6X 16 N 4v4[BOLT;SPL | 6 | I I
1 1~ |KAR2488 Hy:.4-b LIGHTER;CIGAR 1
12 1 |KHR3141 70799 PROTECTOR;; SPL 1
13 1 |KHR3575 N3%;94% %17 MUn—3|HARNESS;WIRE 1
14 1 |KHR1327 5397 Hyy7r (D22)  [CLAMP;SPL 1
_15 |1 |KHR1446 (5507 4UI7 (D20)  |CLAMP;SPL | 2 ] B I
16 1~ |KHR1445 »yT 97 (D15) | CLAMP;SPL 1
17 1 [KHR1325 4377 997 (D10) | CLAMP;SPL 1
18 1 [KHR1253 # M M 6X 16(¥ & #7%|BOLT;SPL 5
19 1 [KHRO319 397 b CLAMP; SPL 5
_20 |1 |145NO06S008R[+JNS M 6X 8 | SCREW;PAN WD | . 5| N I
21 1~ "|KARDO16 N YN vy L=150  |BAND;HARNESS 6
22 1 |KHR2746 7 FUh 255 (M) BRKT; SPL 1
23 1 |KHR2747 739k 239 T K |BRKT;SPL 1
24 1 |KHR2748 7 FYb 185 (MYs)  [BRKT;SPL 1
_25 |1 |105R008YO16R|%AZB M 8X 16 | BOLT;SEMS | 3] e
26 1 |KHR2580 4377 KN UK Y5 (M6 | CLAMP ]
27 1 [KHR1255 # M M 6X 25(% & 9%|BOLT;SPL 2
28 1 [KTRO539 A-32;74% Y- (377 47 |HARNESS ; WIRE 1
29 1 |KHR1957 nyr CLIP 1
_30 |1 |KHRI253 &' Ah M GX 16CF N gUk|BOLT;SPL | [ | I N R
31 17 |KAR211 N32; 4% 2/9-0(3F) |HARNESS;WIRE 1
32 1 |KHRO319 T Wk CLAMP; SPL 3
33 1 |145N006S008R|+5A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 3
34 1 |KAROO16 NN ;¥5ky L=150  [BAND;HARNESS 6
_35 |1 |KHR1445 19507 4977 (D15)  |CLAMP;SPL 1 (S I R NN B
36 1 |KHR1252 & M M 6X 12(4 & 39%|BOLT; SPL 1
37 1 [KHR2712 N3R:94% 2/9-A (L5 1)) | HARNESS; WIRE 1
38 1 |KHRO319 Y397 Tk CLAMP; SPL 2
39 1 |145N006SO08R|+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 2
_40 |1 |KAROOT6 [N UM ;Ysky L=150 _ |BAND;HARNESS | | 6 AR\
4 1 |KHR1325 53557 5997 (©10) | CLAMP;SPL 1
42 1 [KHR1252 & M W 6X 1204 b ¥7%|BOLT;SPL 1
43 1 [182-006SR |34 %W 6 WASHER; PLAIN 4
44 1 [183-106VR |SW 6 WASHER; SPRING 4
_45 |1 |162RO06SR |y INM6 NUT;HEX | 4 ] I I .
46 1 |KHR3196 MYF Boh(G{k0%UhI) | SWITCH; SPL 1




HORN (ELECTRIC) =G %) DRY003L0003—-00 000 2/2 1000

460Q3 01101~
’ "
BE M| SRES haa B | MRS i KRB0
ITEM [OMP PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y |F SERIAL NO. 1CA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 |KHR2427 I HORN 2

2 1 105R008Y016R | #AAB BOLT; SEMS 2




HEATER %39 (t-5) SH400/450HD~3EXPORT (DRO201L0014-00 000 2/2 1000

460Q3 01101—
1
RE | HRES B B | MRS Et% RELS
ITEM POMPJ PART NO. PART NAME ey |F SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLAGEABLE
PART

1 1 |KSR0938 - COVER 1

2 1 |105R008Y025R | t4AB BOLT; SEMS 6

3 1 |KTRO530 P Ay SEAL: CUSHION 1

4 1 |KSR0296 ;74 HOSE; RUBBER 2

5 1 |ucJo9so Wy7 Y e’y CLIP; JUBILEE 4

6 1 [KHRO102 ¥y Mia JOINT; SPL 2

7 1 |KARO424 7 BUSHING 1

8 1 |KHRO319 o7 MEa CLAMP; SPL 7

9 1 [145NOO6SO08R|+1A"S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 7

10 1 |KHHO142 NIV Yoty BAND; HARNESS 7

1 1 |KHJO755 vy CLANP 3

12 1 |KHHO134 735N M8 NUT ; FLANGED 6

13 1 |KHR2581 3 CLAMP 2

14 1 [KHJ1215 AWt M2 ¥ 3% |BOLT;SPL 2

15 1 |KTR0531 P IY L LEY SEAL ; CUSHION 1

16 1 |KHHO358 H1) RETAINER; SEAL 2

17 1 |102R008YO40R | 2948 M 8X 40 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2

18 1 |182-008SR |3W'4W 8 WASHER; PLAIN 2




AIR CONDITIONER CAB LBX 99739 (1737) %¢7° LBX DR0205L0031-00 001 6/6 |001

460Q3 01101~

1
FE HRES e 5 S = Ei BN
ITEM [COMPd PART NO. PART NAME e |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAACRETABLE
9.34 | 3 |KHR2833 ¥ N FOI4T DAMPER ; SPL 1 46093 01126-
9.35 | 3 |KHR2834 k-4 17 HEATER; SPL 1 46093 01126-
9.36 | 3 |KHR2835 -5 CONT; SPL 1 46093 01126-
9.37 | 3 |KHR2836 Jy- RELAY; SPL 1 460Q3 01126~
__9.38 | 3 |KdR2838 |~ ] BAND;SPL | __ 3 ___j_|460Q3 Omi26-  } |
9.39 |~ 3 |KHR2839 N3 qY HARNESS ;WIRE 1 46093 01126-
9.4 3 |KHR4118 -3 709 CONT; SPL 1 46003 01126-
9.41 | 3 |KHR2841 52719 91 CASE; SPL 1 46003 01126-
9.42 | 3 |KHR2842 52709 ¥ CASE; SPL 1 46093 01126-
__9.43 | 3 |KHR2843 |7 3Ub 19b | BRKT;SPL | ___ L] _|460Q3 01126- & |
9.44 | 3 |KHR2844 A Vi) HOSE SPL 1 460Q3 01126~
9.45 | 3 |KHR2845 7w MOTOR; SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
9.46 | 3 |KHR2846 ¥ {75-R CASE; SPL 1 460Q3 01126~
9.47 | 3 |KHR2847 -2 {790 CASE; SPL 1 460Q3 01126~
__9.48 | 3 |KHR2848 (MM HME | FILTER;SPL | L _|46003 01126- & |
9.49 | 3 |KHR2849 U - MAL2 LEVER; SPL 1 46003 01126-
9.5 3 |KHR2850 bW - IN LEVER; SPL 1 46093 01126-
9.51 | 3 |KHR2851 SN IN 345 TAMPER; SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
9.52 | 3 |KHR2852 YA Tm GASKET 1 46093 01126-
__9.53 | 3 |KHR2855 _ |+h3AS §97° M4X14  |SCREW;TRUSS WD | 6| _|460@3 01126- |
9.54 | 3 |KHR2856 +}528 497 N5X14 SCREW; TRUSS FD 13 46093 01126-
9.55 | 3 |KHR2857 A 9Y7 S M5X16 SCREW; TAPPING 31 46003 01126-
9.56 | 3 |KHR2858 +h32S 497" M5X16 SCREW; TRUSS HD 3 460Q3 01126-
9.57 | 3 |KHR2859 HA' 49T S Max22 SCREW; TAPPING 9 460Q3 01126-
__9.58 | 3 |KHR2860  [7°FUb agb | BRKT;SPL | __ o _|4603 01126- | ¢
9.59 | 3 |KAR2861 NYh974B M5X40 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2 460Q3 01126-
9.6 3 |KHR2862 HA 497 S M5X12 SCREW; TAPPING 5 460Q3 01126-
9.61 | 3 |KHR2837 N % DES 4b PACKING 1 460Q3 01126-
9.62 | 3 |KHR2853 97 357 CAP;SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
__9.63 | 3 |KHR2854 |55 b | CLAWP;SPL | ] _|460@3 01126- | | _____
9.64 | 3 |KHR2TT1 5 50 DUCT; SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
9.65 | 3 [KHR2773 nyr h3- CLIP;SPL 3 46093 01126-
9.66 { 3 |KHR2761 5 5h 4N U B DUCT; SPL 1 460Q3 01126~
9.67 | 2 |KHR3574 =AM HOSE SPL 2 460Q3 01126-
__9.68 | 2 |KHR1478 NN AR | BAND;HOSE | . 2 ] _|460Q3 01126- | |
9.69 | 2 |KHR2758 N 33704 PANEL ; CONTROL 1 46093 01126-
9.7 | 2 |KHR2759 Tv-+ B3 PLATE; SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
9.71 | 2 |KHR2464 ¥ M 735 (M6X20XP1) [ BOLT;SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
9.72 | 2 |KHR2760 ¥ ak 79k DUCT; SPL 1 460Q3 01126-
_.9.73 | 2 |KHR2762 (A ME | SENSOR;SPL | __ L _|460Q3 01126- | | ____
10 1 [102R010Y016R| 19148 M10X 16 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 6 T
1 1 [183-110VR  |SW 10 WASHER ; SPRING 6
12 T |182-010SR |34 %W 10 WASHER; PLAIN 6
13 1 |KHR2737 52997 S N5X14 SCREW; TAPP ING 4
_14 |1 (KH)1214 [ M Moo MBX204 A A/BOLT;SPL ) A
15 1A "|KAR2774 732 ¥ 9M M7 B~ |AIR CONDITIONER 1 B
16 2 {KHR2766 ¥ob 24x C DUCT; SPL 1
17 2 |KHR2769 ¥ 77C DUCT; SPL 1
18 2 |kHR2770 ¥ 9b; 419229 DUCT; SUCTION 1
19 |2 |KHR2772 AWMLY ] FILTER;AIR [ I U I I I
20 2 |KHR2986 £y PIN;SPL 4 T
21 1A |KHR3327 I7I7 ¥ 5M -7 C  |AIR CONDITIONER 1
22 2 |KHR2775 RO DUCT; SPL 1
23 2 |KHR2776 & 56 AN Vb C DUCT; SPL 1
J2 |2 (KWRRTTT  leA ey | SENSORSSPL | I | I P
25 2" "|KAR3328 97 ¥4 CAP; SPL 1
26 2 |kHR2463 5N GRILL 2
27 1 [KHJ1214 & M F51 MBX204 1" %|BOLT;SPL 4
28 1 [KHR1957 nyr CLIP 1
_29 |1 |KHR3016 _ |+h5R5Y7S M6X12  [SCREW;TAPPING | LI B I _
30 1 |KHR2517 5 0h 7142 GRILL R I O N R
31 1 |KHR2946 3V 29Y1- +45497 M5X|THREDED SCREW:SPL 4
32 1 [KHR1441 93597 H97 (04.8) |CLAMP;SPL 1
33 1 |KHR1253 # M M 6X 16 (Y & #94|BOLT;SPL 1
_34 |1 |KHNZ2%0 MRV I7Y | PANEL;SPL | LA I A




ARM (STANDARD) - 111" (3.38 m) 7-h(E3YY" 1Y) (HDYIY) (HIEMS) Pv0201L0029-00 001 2/2 |001
460Q3 01101—

1{

HE | BRES hEE Ax |V HRSS E!A HES

ITEM COMPO PART NO.. PART NAME ety |[* SERIAL NO. 1CA REPL;\;)RETABLE

1 1A |KTVI259 P-4; £ 1y (HD HIEM]ARM;STD 1

2 2A |KTV1257 T-h; £ 1 (HD) ARM;STD 1

3 3 [KTV1179 K2 BOSS' 2

4 3 |KRV0514 WA ;597 FTG; TAP 1

5 3 |Kiv1308 & A9 (7-h) BOSS; CASTED 1

6 3 |KRV0252 ¥ BAR; BASE 3

6 3 |KRV0252 ¥ BAR; BASE 4

7 3 |KSv1335 ¥ BAR; BASE 2

8 3 |KTvo586 par 21 MANIFOLD 1

] 24 |KTV1260 T-h; " Yhk— ¥3EMST” Y1 | ARM; BACK-HOE 1

10 3 [KTv1261 A7 v2; 270 BUSH; STEFL 2

1 3 [KTV1262 793,370 BUSH; STEEL 2

12 3 |KTV1164 7"y, HMA BUSH; OILLESS 2

12.01 | 2 |KTV1402 T-b/94h398° (Y4443 )ARM ADDITION 1

13 1 |KHVO105 ;9 Ak SEAL ; DUST 2

14 1 [KHVO104 15 Ak SEAL ; DUST 2

15 1 |KHVO109 y; 5" &b SEAL ; DUST 4

16 1 |MO1X0812 97 W; YA (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 1

17 1 {KTv1328 Mhv938T (P-KYYR) | TUBE;ASSY 1

18 1 [Kivi27s MIvD34T (7-L7°Y3) | TUBE;ASSY 1

19 1 |KTJ1134 #2; 10 15-04X560  |HOSE ;NYLON i

20 1 |kMgo707 174%;4 5 KUDOS-021N|UNION 1

21 1 |KMJ0985 W ;KT KLNOB-O11N|ELBOW 1

22 1 |KMJ0964 95,5 T KCT08-011N|CONNEGTOR 2

23 1 |MO1X0816 297 W07 YR (B-R1/8) |G-NIPPLE 2

24 1 |KRv0551 7 CLANP 4

25 1 |102RO0BYO30R|29U4B M 8X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4

26 1 |KAJ1500 U3 M8 WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 4




ARM (SUPER LONG) - 15'-11" (4.85 m) 7-h(F39059°) EM2 O1 DV0220L0007-00 000 2/2 (000
460Q3 01101-
{
HE || HRES e B% | RS A5 [T
ITEM [OMP PART NO. PART NAME ety | SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1A [KTvi449 7-h;FARSY EM2 ARM; SPL-LONG 1
2 2A {KTV1360 T-h; 7y ARM; SPL.ONG 1
3 3 |KvV1179 £ BOSS 2
4 3 [KRvO514 HIFAA 497 FTG; TAP 1
5 3 |KTv1308 AR -4 BOSS ; CASTED 1
6 3 [KRv0252 ¥ BAR; BASE 6
7 3 [Ksvi33s5 ¥ BAR; BASE 2
8 3 |KTv0586 =MV MANIFOLD 1
9 3 |KsV1136 ¥ BAR; BASE 2
10 2A |KTV1260 T-h; N k- $IEMST” Y1 | ARM; BACK—HOE 1
11 3 |KTvi261 7 Y1, 3F 0 BUSH; STEEL 2
12 3 |KTv1262 7 Y1, 350 BUSH; STEEL 2
13 3 [KIvi164 7" Y3, 4R BUSH; OILLESS 2
14 2A |KTvi441 T-WMNIIR (F MUY |ARM ADDITION 1
15 3 |KRv3117 ¥ BAR; BASE 2
16 3 [KRv3107 ¥ BAR; BASE 4
17 3 |KTVi444 ¥ BAR; BASE 2
18 1 |Kuvo105 ;5 Ak SEAL ; DUST 2
19 1 |KHvo104 YW; 4 b SEAL ; DUST 2
20 1 |KHvo109 54 Ab SEAL ; DUST 4
21 1 [Mo1X0812 299" ;57 J2 (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE i
22 1 |KTvi3es Mhv9387 (-L0"YR) | TUBE; ASSY 1
23 1 [KTv1364 MIYH3ST (F-h9"YR) | TUBE;ASSY 1
2 1 |KTv1365 MAVH3ST (F-A0"YR) | TUBE;ASSY 1
25 1 |KRJ1936 #-A;340 NH15~100-04 | HOSE ; NYLON 1
26 1 [KSJo704 7°yu% PT1/4XPT1/8  |BUSHING 1
27 1 |KMJo707 11V; ¥ T KUDO8-021N|UNION 1
28 1 |KMJo985 IV ;KT KLNOS8-O11N|ELBOW 1
29 1 |KMJOGO1 14K 5 KUAOS-001N [UNION 1
30 1 |KMJ0964 4998 7 KCT08-011N|GONNECTOR 2
31 1 [Moixi8o00 =97 b: 5" YR (CR1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 2
32 1 |KRv5083 BT N AT CLAMP;PIPE 4
33 1 |KRV0551 W7 CLAMP 2
34 1 |102R008YO30R| 39148 M 8X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 6
35 1 |KAJ1500 194N M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 6




BUCKET LINKAGE (BUILD-UP) Yrh-y" N I (R39hw 8) (9N 4)  |DV0402L0018-00 001 2/2 ]001

46043 01101~

1
s |1k PREBES PR & |7 ERBH EQ KETR
ITEM [COMPO| PART NO. PART NAME ey ¢ SERIAL NO. ICA REPLI)I\A(:#BLE
1 1A |KTV1294 U0, o9h Gaohh’4) [LINK;BUCKET i
2 3 |KTVI2T1 7 92,354 BUSH; STEEL 2
3 3 |KTv0509 7 93;35h BUSH; STEEL 2
4 KHV0105 b5 Ab SEAL;DUST 2
__5 __jv (KkWVO107T [M5Tak | SEAL;DUST | _ 4 | N I
6 1 |KTV1309 Urh;7-h ¥ %3995 4 |LINK; ARM 1
7 1 |KTV1310 U75:7-h (€Y %398 |LINK;ARM 1
8 1 |KTV1324 77595400 (M98 [PIN;ATT 1
9 1 |KTV1325 U 2799540 (%) [PIN;ATT 1
JI0 g (kvizes  |evipsmsh | PINATT | I _|46003  _ -01120| <|KTVIA1S
10 1 |KTVid15 E 7759550 3197 A9|PIN;ATT 1 460Q3 o0i121-
11 1 [KTV1270 E 775950 PIN;ATT 1
12 1 [132R024Y200R|319Y$B M24X2 X200 |BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 3
13 1 |132R024Y190R[19Y$B M24X2 X190 [BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
_14 |1 (172R024VR  |TOUIN M2dx2 | NUT;HIGH STRENGTH | | 8 I I D
15 1 |MO1X0812 297 M9 VA (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 4
16 1 |KTv0533 5,7 - SHIM; PLATE 2 AR
17 1 |KTP0427 Jh; T b-b SHIM; PLATE 2 AR




OPTION LINE(BAR BASE) 47;38° (7" -4/3-¥ 9$39) SH450-3 [DV0O604L0010-00 000 2/2 {000

460Q3 01101-
1{
BE (M DRES e L S HREH E% AT
ITEM |COMPO PART NO. PART NAME ey |F SERIAL NO. 1CA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1 [Kvi217 MA3T (36 %) | TUBE;ASSY 1
2 1 |KIvi2t6 MIV)34T (AL E4°Y) |TUBE;ASSY 1
3 1 |KTvV0866 #A;179 L=1300 HOSE ; HYD 2
4 1 |KIvi213 MHUhST (3" 34V 3% | TUBE; ASSY 1
5 1 |KV1214 MIVIST (Bt 34V EY | TUBE;ASSY 1
6 1 |KTvi209 T N CLAMP;PIPE 12
7 1 |102RO16Y050R| 3748 M16X 50 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 8
8 1 |KHNO297 TIAW 16 (%) WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 8
9 1 |KTvVi210 ¥ BAR; BASE 4
10 1 |102RO16Y080R |29U4B M16X 80 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 12
11 1 |KHNO297 TN 16 (A9$) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 12
12 1 |KTJo029 7557 ;377 U9k 1 1/4 (|FLANGE;SPLIT 8
13 1 |108RO14Y050R |0YAHTHB M14X 50 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2%
14 1A |BRJ1286 735 (G3/4) PLUG 3
15 2 |uBJo158 o) 1B-P24 O-RING 3
16 1 [M2000771 o-I¥)" AN6227-27 O-RING AN6227-27 6
17 1 |KUPOO09 734739 (353) FLANGE ; FLAT 2




BUCKET CYLINDER LINE - 111" (3.38 m) |54 ;N yybsY75" (STD7-h $1%%) DV5601L0094-00 001 2/2 [001

460Q3 01101-

1
e (k| PRES BSR4 (55 S Y BRSH EQ REIR
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QT |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPL%I@I_ABLE
1 1 [KTvid10 Wy N I9h (Ga%) | CYL;BUCKET 1 46003 -01120| < [KTV1459
1 1 |KTV1459 N4 N g9k (EMO) | CYL;BUCKET 1 +|460Q3 01121-
2 1 |KTV1416 E 75 Fa99)  |PINGATT 1
3 1 |KTV1185 w4 SPACER 1
__4 __ |1 __|102R020Y035R|19Y4B M20X 35 | BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH | ] I I P
5 1~ "|KSvi1068 #-2;279 (L=1850) HOSE ; HYD 2
6 1 [KRJ2682 7555 ;27 U9k 1 (STD |FLANGE;SPLIT 8
7 1 |kHJ0914 0-Uy ANG227-24(J1S|0-RING 4
8 1 |108RO10Y040R |0YA574B M10X 40 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 16
CL9 gV |KTVII90  |MBB3SF N J9hbyT I|TUBE;ASSY | L N I
10 1 [KTVH9 Mh/5345 K §9bby7 | TUBE;ASSY 1
1 1 [KTV1192 MA935F N §9b 3% | TUBE;ASSY 1
12 1 [KTV1193 Mh79395 K §9b £S5 Y | TUBE;ASSY 1
13 1 |BHJ1054 0-Us% 1B P35 0-RING ]
_14 |1 _|108RO10YO45R|AJAJ74B M10X 45 |BOLT;HEX SOC HD | _ | 8 ] I I I
15 1~ "|KSvo2s2 97 N 4T CLAMP;PIPE 6
16 1 |102RO16YOTOR| I9U%B M16X T0 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 6
17 1 |KHNO297 VRN 16 (A9%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 6
18 1 |KTv0921 597 N AT CLAMP;PIPE 1
_19 |1 _[102ROT6YOTOR[JOY4B MI6X 70 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH_ | [ N I
20 1~ "|KAND297 YN 16 09 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
21 1 |KTV0533 8,7 V- SHIM; PLATE 2 AR




BOOM CYLINDER LINE 347.7 -k#Y75 (HBCV EMO)LBX/NA |DV6001L0057-00 001 2/4 |001

460Q3 01101-

{
oS (k| BEES BiRa mE |7 BEHASH EHi  HKEIR
ITEM COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME e |? SERIAL NoO. ICA REPL%E_I{\BLE
1 1A |KHJ0343 IM HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 2
2 2 |uBJo1s? 0-U4" 1B-P18 0-RING 2
3 1 |KTV0869 #-2;17Y 1B55-210X315 [HOSE:HYD 2
4 1A |KHJ0343 IME HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 2

_.5__ |2 |uBJoisST _ [0-Yxy 1B-P18 | O-RING | 2 I D
6 1A |KHJ0349 IME HL205-030 G3/8 |ELBOW ] 1
7 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Y%" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
8 1 |KTV0816 #-A;27Y 1BS. 5-35X52- |HOSE;HYD 2
9 1A |KHJ0342 IM HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 2
_10 |2 |BRPO0OT  |O-Ux 1B-PI4 | O-RING. | 2 A
11 1A |KHJ0349 IM HL205-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 2
12 2 BRPODOT 0-J5" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
13 1 |KHJ1165 #-%;37Y (SIB70~9X850 | HOSE;HYD 2
14 1A |KHJ0342 IM HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 2
_15 12 |BRPO0O7  |0-U»¥" 1B-P14 - [O-RING. | 2\ o
16 1A [KHJ0341 IM HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW ]
17 2 |UEJ0360 0-U¥9" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
18 1 |KSvor97 #-A;37Y 1B5. 5-280X42 | HOSE;HYD 1
19 1 |KBRO122 $1-7" ;I -b 22X 800 TUBE; CORRUGATED 2
_20 |1 |KRHO278  |F2-7 ;IA§" -b 15X 800|TUBE;CORRUGATED | 2 ] I I D
21 1 |KRHO2T6 f1-7 ;3¢5 -} 15X 500 TUBE ; CORRUGATED 3
22 1 {KAROO16 NN 9ty =150  |BAND;HARNESS 14
23 1 |[KTv1232 B ;7595 (ENS)  [PIN;ATT 1
24 1 |KTv1272 £ 7,799 /0 (EMS)  |PIN;ATT 2
_25 |1 |132R024Y200R|19Y4B M24X2 X200 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | . 2\ I
26 1 |172R024VR | 29U4N M24X2 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
27 1 |102R020Y035R|19U%B M20X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
28 1 [KTV1185 N -4 SPACER 2
29 1 |KTV0517 Y] LOCK RING;SPL 2
_30 |1 |Kkwvo183  IATM-M SHIM;PLATE | 4 AR |\ I D
31 1~ |KTvVi404 MNyy ;7 -h (3¥ EMO |CYL;BOOM 1 (46003 -01120| < |KTV14T1
31 1 [KTV14T1 Wy 7 -k (3¥ EMO [CYL;BOOM 1 +|460Q3 01121-
32 1 [KTVI317 ME/9395 (7 -KCYL 3%|TUBE;ASSY 1
33 1 [KTVi315 N A7 M1 (7 -AHBCV|VALVE;SPL 1 %
_34 |1 _ |108RO12YO35R|AAS7SB M12X 35  [BOLT;HEX SOC HD_ | _ . A M I
35 1~ "|KAJo914 0-U2% AN6227-24 (JiS|0-RING 5
36 1 |KSV1553 pr T 1S MANIFOLD 1
37 1 |[108RO12Y120R (R¥A974B M12X120 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
38 1 |KRV1242 577 33k FLANGE; FLAT 1
_39 __[1 |108ROT2Y06SR|AYAJ7IB M12X 65 _  |BOLT;HEX SOC HD | _ 8 . S
40 17 [KTVi319 E-AY MANIFOLD 1
r3| 1A {BRJO174 73 vy PLUG 1
42 2 [BHJO795 0-Us%" 1B P29 0-RING . 1
43 1A |BRJ1545 735 G3/8 PLUG 1
_44 |2 |BRPO0OT  |O-Uy 1B-P14 | O-RING [ [ B I I
45 1 |KTV1405 N5 .7 A (E5Y EMO|CYL;BOOM 1 *(460Q3 -01120( <|KTV1472
45 1 |KTV14T2 A 37 -h (£5°Y EMO|CYL;BOOM 1 (460Q3 01121-
46 1 |KTV1318 Mhsb3%5 (7 -KCYL k9| TUBE;ASSY 1
a1 1 |KTV1315 N A7 M1 (77 ~BHBCV | VALVE; SPL 1 %
_48 |1 _ 108ROT2YO35R|AYAH7IB M12X 35  |BOLT;HEX SOCHD _ | 4 AR I
49 1 |KHJ0914 0-1o% "AN6227-24(11S|0-RING 5
50 1 |KSV1553 g 1 MANIFOLD 1
51 1 [108RO12Y120R|RYHH74B M12X120 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
52 1 [KRv1242 B 75 FLANGE ;FLAT 1
_53 |1 _ |108RO12Y065R| 74748 M12X 65 |BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 8 | B I O
54 1 KTvVi319 par o 1 MANIFOLD 1
55 1A |BRJO174 759 oy PLUG 1
56 2 [BHJOT95 0-Us5 1B P29 0-RING 1
57 1A |BRJ1545 735 G3/8 PLUG 1
_5 |2 |BRPOOOT  |O-Y)" 1B-P14 | O-RING [ LI e __ I




| PUNP ;YD & 97 1177 SHA00-3 ZAJ010L0030 003 8/10 {003
H/E K BEES Bh&# &% Eig RER e
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLPAACRETABLE MEMO
114 2 - INY! RING; SNAP 2
115 2 1380A0150Z |7HhAD 15 RING;SNAP 4
116 2 |mmm—- £y M2 PIN;SPL 2
17 2 femmmm- ty M2 PIN;SPL 8
118 2 |- by b ~ o PINsL N ) B
AL R E— ey M PIN;SPL 2 ' i
120 2 fem—me- by My PIN:SPL 2
121 2 [LA0OT759 & Wb Dyho7vE BOLT:SPL 2
122 2 - & b 75 ¥20295380177 [BOLT;ADJUSTING 2
123 1A |LC00232 ¥ PTO ~ |GEAR;sPL 1 I -
124 | 2a lcoo233 ¥y PO GEAR: SPL S T
125 3 |- AN TN 5 SHAFT: |DLER 1
126 3 |- ¥ M GEAR; SPL 1
127 3 | ¥ Myl GEAR;SPL 1
128 3 | ~|BRG;A b BRG;BALL I
IR 1 B R ) p——— 1BRG:m-3 |BRG,ROLLER | 1 I
130 3 |-
13 3 |- b2 %Y CASE 1
132 3 |LLM0028 73 PLUG 1
133 3 |LBQO242  |0-Y»" JISB2401 1BP2|O-RING | 1 I
1343 | 7HA RING;SNAP 1 [
135 L 7HD T2 RING; SNAP 1
136 3 | 7HhA7 RING;SNAP 1
137 3 |- Ey M PIN;SPL 2
138 2 |- mw- o F |coveR | 1 .
139 | 2 |108RO12Y030R|n¥AH74B M12X 30 |BOLT:HEX SOCHD | 8 i ) ) T
140 2 |LBQ1302 0-Us4" JISB2401 1BP1{0-RING 1
141 1A [LJO1120 KT Y PUMP: GEAR 1
142 2A |LNPOZ221 FAYh S/A POPPET 1
143 3 |TIPO000GTY | A'YF  POPPET R N .
1447 3 [TIP0000675 |4 A7 Uy | BAR; BASE ) " - T o o
145 2A |LC00234 ¥ S/A GEAR; SPL 1
146 3 | 5= 0k CASE 1
147 3 |- y=h SEAT 1
I e U . s U CASE R N R R
149 |3 - ¥y M50 GEAR; SPL 1 e
150 K ¥y vy GEAR; SPL 2
151 2 |LSPO130 AU SPRING: SPL 1
152 2 }LPPO112 AN~ FAR{3 SCREW 1
183 )2 |LePO172 YR DYS o mmseL oo , , .
154 2 |LPPO1T3 W FILTER;SPL 1 . i T
155 2 |LA00593 NYh5748 7577 Y% M8X5{BOLT:HEX SOC HD 2
156 2 1LA00594 QYRSTIB 7555 U4 MBX6 [BOLT:HEX SOC HD 2
157 2 |LA00692 OYh47I8 7505 U BOLT ;HEX SOC HD 2
158 2 [Lpoodr 17y e e - . )
159 | 2 |LBP0068 IV RING ) 1T . o -
160 2 |LBQO803 0-Us4" J1SB2401 1BG8 |0-RING 1
161 2 [LBQO112 o-4 0-RING 1
162 2 |LBQO162 0-U»4 JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING 1
163 | 2 |LPPOIT4 MO ~|LOCK RING;SPL | 1 i i
164 |14 [LNPOTT9 [NMT My VALVE;SPL | R o
165 2 |- b2 CASE 1
166 2 |108RO0GYOB0R |IYA4748 M 6X 60 BOLT:HEX SOC HD 3
167 2 |LLP0041 758 PLUG 1
168 2 |LK00003 75 PLUG S 3
169 | 2 {LBQOI12 ~ |0-U» 1B-P11 |O-RING | 4 .
170 2 |LBQO162 0-Us4" 1B P16 0-RING 1
1M 24 1LJ00684 NVOTOE VALVE: SPL 1
172 3 | mmmeee AT =W NN SPOOL : VALVE 1
173 3 jmmmmmee A= SLEEVE J 1
174 3 |- 1277005 79915 |SPRING;COMPRESSION I




|35 51 54 TRERLE

COMPO BY ITEM 5154 )

B

MOTOR £-5:7919 229b ALZAJ72‘L0007 002 8/8 |002
e 1B H@RES ER& 5k Ef% SRR &
ITEM [COMPO.  PART NO. PART NAME QY [CA REPLAC%ABLE MEMO
4 PAR
64.01 | 3 [LH00428 Yh;7 b=b (T=0.4MM) |SHIM:PLATE 1
64,02 | 3 |LH00429 Yh:7"b=b (T=0.5MM) | SHIM:PLATE 1
64,03 | 3 1LHO0430 Yh:7 b=} (T=0.6MM) |SHIM;PLATE 1
64.04 | 3 |LH00431 Yh:7 b-b (T=0.7MM) |SHIM:PLATE 1
64,05 | 3 [LHO0432 A7 b-b (T=0.8MM)  |SHIM;PLATE o1 i
64.06 | 3 |LH00433 Yh;7 V-t (T=0.9MM)  |SHIM;PLATE 1 T
65 2 [335B080T012 |Afat"y PIN 1
66 2 |LBQO0G2 049 0-RING 3
67 2 |LBQO082 0= 0-RING 2
68 | 2 |LBQoo92  0-Yyt O-RING | 3
69 2 {LE00998 |o-yv4 lo-RING Ty I o
70 2 |LE00999 0y 0-RING 1
71 2A |LJ00958 N W7 -7 S/A VALVE ; REL1EF 2
71.01 | 3 |- Wyl SOCKET 2
CTN02 G 3 e N VALVE;SPL 2
71.03 | 3 |-——-- =YY A SEAT R o T
71.04 | 3 |- t aby PISTON 2
71.05 | 3 |-—— 7 CAP 2
71.06 | 3 j-=——— & 74 ANyt BODY 2
CTL07 3 e R PISTON Sz ,
71.08 | 3 [-——- 97" b=} ' SHIM;PLATE F N o
71.09 | 3 |-————m- AT YA T SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 2
71.10 | 3 |LBQOOT2 044" JISB2401 1BPT|0-RING 2
71.11 | 3 |LBBOOT2 Uus N YH7YT RING;BACK-UP 4
7102 | 3|LBQO253  0-Uy4° JISB2401 1BG2|0-RING R D R i}
71,13 | 3 [LBB0253 |0 N YT RINGBACK-UP | 2 ) S T
72 2A |LJ00962 NN M VALVE; SPL 1
72.01 | 3 |——mm—mm 54 BODY 1
72.02 | 3 |-——— 27 b SPOOL 1
(72,03 | 3 |LK00387T |VRUMKT __ |SOCKET b
72.04 | 3 [LK00388 73 PLUG 1 ) T T
72.05 | 3 |LR0O0866 VSRV SEAT;SPRING 1
72.06 | 3 [LACO833 AMIE Y PIN 1
72.07 | 3 |LG00433 ATV 71 SPRING: COMPRESS | ON 1
72.08 | 3 |LBQO062 0-Uyy" JISB2401 1BPG|O-RING 2
72.09 | 3 [LBQO142 10-Yvy JISB2407 1BPT|0-RING T ) o o
72.10 | 3 |LA00B34 OYH574B M8X32 BOLT ;HEX SOC HD 4
£ 24 |LJ0099E S/A |N W7 7 b-% VALVE ; BRAKE 1
73.01 | 3 |- K74 BODY 1
CT302 ) 3 ) (RTINS JSPOOLIVALVE 1
73.03 | 3 [LR00868 N AT " ISEAT;SPRING | 2 ) ) o
73.04 | 3 |LGO0434 AT YA T SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 2
73.05 | 3 [LBQo403 0-y4" J1SB2401 1BG4|0-RING 2
73.06 | 3 |LBQOO92 0-Uv4" J1SB2401 1BP9|0-RING 2
(73.07 ) 3 |Lwoo3s4  pN- COVER 2
" 73.08 | 3 [LK0O389 by 344y |REDUCER I R ) ) o
73.09 | 3 |LG00435 AT U 7Y SPRING: COMPRESS | ON 2
73.10 | 3 [LK00390 73 PLUG 2
73.11 | 3 (LBQO112 0-U»4" J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 2
(7312 ) 3 |10BROT2YOASN)DYR574B M12X 45 1BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
T 7313 | 3 |LBQO353 0-U4 J1SB2401 1BG3|0-RING 2 i
73.14 | 3 |108R0O12Y080R|AYAY71B M12X 80 BOLT:;HEX SOC HD 8
73.15 | 3 |LK00391 735 G1/4(PF1/4)  |PLUG 2
73.16 | 3 [LBQ0092 0-Uy4" J1SB2401 1BPYI0-RING 1
730713 1LBQO102 0~ J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING. 1
73.18 1 3 |LBQOT1Z 10-5" J1SB2401 1BP10~RING 2 )
74 2 1LRO1061 7 b-biva- b PLATE; SHOE 1
5 42 53 THERR= |COMPO BY ITEM 42 53
75 2 |LJ01047 " Aby 4477 S/A PISTON S/A 1




HOTOR £-9;47M SHAD0-3 |zas12200008 001 2/2 |oo1
M | meEs e m (R e %
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLl;R:RE.I{\BLE MEMO
KTCO171 1
1 1 LADD840 RISy RING; SNAP 1
2 1 LE01004 Uy RING 1
3 1 LAM0O08O b b SEAL;0IL 1
4|1 |wsoorse  |mGEs BRGROLER | A O R N
5 1 —_— Ny Ma HOUS ING; SPL 1
6 1 LF00038 hh CAM 1
7 1 LR00890 TV-b M2 PLATE;, SPL 1
8 1 LR00891 MAT U SEAT; SPRING 1
N L e 2 012 S ouseL | A I O
10 1 —— E by AS PISTON ASSY 9
n 1 LR00892 7 b-b PLATE 4
12 1 LR0O0393 7 b-b PLATE 4
13 1 LJ00985 t* ks PISTON 1
IRV O T S 17 S RING | I O D R
15 1 1BQ5269 -/ 0-RING 2
16 1 LSM0082 ATV M SPRING; SPL 19
17 1 LE01005 VA RING 4
18 1 LG00443 ¥ 3 SPRING; CONICAL 4
19 |1 qusoorss |ysamsn | BUSHGSPL | LA I R S
20 1 LZC0076 L1922 CAP 2
21 1 LBQ0112 0-Ury" 0-RING 2
22 1 108R014Z090N|NYHH74B M 14X 90 F12|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 1
23 1 LJ00986 (V] PISTON 2
24 |1 fowosss__wv- | VR | A I OO
25 T | — 7 Ma PIN;SPL 2
26 1 LMMO341 vy Ma PIN;SPL 1
27 1 LZM0334 7 b-b PLATE 1
28 1 LB00800 N T BEARING;ROLLING 1
20 |1 |uaoossr lyoby | RING:SMP_ | N I ]
30 1 LBQo312 o~y 0-RING 2
30 BLANK
31 1 LJ0098T N AT ;0= VALVE;REL IEF 2
3 1A [LI01143 N AT ;YY-7 29. 3MPA/1|VALVE ;RELIEF 2
31 |2 fsaesiz o jolsr | oRING | R I R R
31.2 2 |LBQ0262 0-Js4" J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 2
31.3 2 |LBQ0242 0-Y7)" J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 2
31.4 2 |LBBO242 U N YTyT RING; BACK-UP 2
32 1 108R014Z2045B | 0944748 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 7
| weonis . lwr op | N I S B
34 |1 LBQo182 -y 0-RING 5
35 1 LZMo191 7 CAP 2
36 1 LSM0O075 ATUAS M SPRING; SPL 2
37 1 LBB0262 Vs N YT RING; BACK-UP 2
3 |1 |soooss  Jowy | R N I S B
39 1 LPM0052 N AT 519 VALVE ; CHECK 2
40 1 LBQo122 0-Ysy 0-RING 2
41 1 LBC0201 YA N YTYT RING;BACK-UP 2
42 1 LNM0426 NAN 2 BYPATH 2
4|1 |wooors |y e | GAGEOIL LEVEL | I I D R
44 1 LBQ6O11 -5 0-RING 1
45 1 LR00895 7 CAP 1




CYL ;BOOM A7 -h GF $199) |ZAJ221L0083 000 2/2 (000

s |8k SPRBS e {E%% Eﬁ REBR {AZ
ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QY ICA REPL;\:;TABLE MEMO -
KTV1407 1
1 1A |LRO101T F1-7 ;78 S/A TUBE; CYL 1
2 2 |LRO1018 -7 ;A TUBE; CYL 1
3 2 |LB00826 Ty PIN BUSH 1
__4 1A (LB00%03 [OUN ;E°Zby S/A | ROD;PISTON | __ [ S O
5 2 |LB00904 nyh e A ROD;PISTON [ N e
6 2 |LB00905 Ty BUSH; SPL 1
7 1A [LU00123 YN A S/A HEAD; CYL 1
8 2 |LU00124 AN A HEAD;CYL 1
_9 2 |LBO066S |7 s bUAMAIY | BUSH:SPL | . [ R R U
10 2 |LMuooT2 UA 9T RING 1 T
11 1 |LE00390 Uy N Y7 RING 1 %
12 1 |LE00891 -y U-RING 1 %
13 1 |LE00892 UYN 9797 M1 [RING;BACK-UP 1 %
_M g1 jLE00883 Ush AN | SLIDERING [ [ I O
15 1~ "|LE00894 VA UN RING;WiPER N
16 1 |LBQi603 0-Y»5" J1SB2401 1BG1{0-RING 1 % -
17 1 |LBU0093 VA NPT RING;BACK-UP 1 %
18 1 |108R027YOSON |B¥h971B M27X 90 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
_19 g1 |LE008SS  \Uuyih%Ay | CUSHION RING | L P R S
20 1~ {LE00896 WA M SEAL RING;SPL 1T 2] -
21 1 [LJ00859 E b A PISTON;CYL 1
22 1 [LEU0096 Vs ;-4 S/A RING; SEAL 1
23 1 |LE00897 UV SLIDE RING 2 %
_24 1 |LEU00S8  |Yuy 23N | RING ] . L2 3 D I
25 1 "|[twuo3m Jh SHIM; SPL 1
26 1 |LADO786 19b £ 2 NUT; SPL 1
21 1 |LPU0OT8 M 2F-N STEEL BALL 1
28 1 |LUuu0106 A1- My SCREW; SPL 1
_29 |1 |LE01054 | 4N ] RINGWIPER | 4 ] N R I
30 1A |LROD704 N7 S/A PIPE 1
31 2 |LBQ0292 0-U»%" JI1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
32 1A {LR00T05 NA{T S/A PIPE 1
33 2 [LBQo292 0-U»¥' JISB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
_34 1 (Lwveiss (&M BOLT;SPL | . 8 | [ O
35 1 |LBQ0342 0-y4" J1SB2401 1BP3|0-RING 2 N R
36 1 |LD0006S KA S/A BAND ; SPL 1
37 1 |LD00069 NN S/A BAND;; SPL "
38 1 [Lzuoo74 L BAND;; SPL 2
239 |1 |Lweorsr  fEM | BOLT;SPL . __ 4 | S R
40 1 |LUUB105 Vo WASHER 4 -
4 1 |LMUO162 W N4 HOLDER 2
42 1 [102R014S090N|19Y4B M14X90 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 1
43 1 [183-114VR  |SW 14 WASHER ; SPRING 1
_4 1A [LMUO206 (WM N4T | HOLDER | LI [ O I
45 2 |— W N4 HOLDER 1 T
46 1 |Luuo157 I O Y] BOLT; SPL 1
a7 1 [183-112YN  [sw 12 WASHER ; SPRING 1
48 1 |MO1X0812 Y7 b5 YA (A-R1/8) |NiPPLE;GREASE 1
_49 |1 [LZ00440  |RUNAUA N KIT,CYL SEAL | LI [ N
£ COMPO BY MARKED #




CYL;BOOM W4 ;7 -k (5" Y EMO HBCV) |ZAJ221L0097 000 2/2 |000
e |#Bk| HRBS A Es [ AEpS H=
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPL;A%TABLE MEMO
KTV1472 1
1 1A [LR01017 F1-7 ;04 S/A TUBE;CYL S/A 1
2 2 |LRO1018 F1-7 ;N8 TUBE;CYL 1
3 2 |LB00826 Ty PIN BUSH 1
_ 4 A (LB00952  |mUN AR S/A | ROD;PISTON S/A | L SR (T R
5 2 |LB00953 vk b Ay ROD;PISTON 1
6 2 |LB00905 TaAatry BUSH; SPL 1
7 1A |LUD0123 AN AU S/A HEAD;CYL S/A 1
8 2 |LU00124 LIV HEAD;CYL 1
_.9 |2 (LBOO66S |7 Eabvmk | BUSH;SPL | . Lo N )
10 2 | LMU0GT2 Yy AT RING 1
1 1 |LE00890 YAy KY7 RING 1 %
12 1 ILE00891 U-y U-RING 1 %
13 1 [LE00892 Uy N 95797 M2 |RING;BACK-UP 1 %
_14 |1 |LE00893  |UsA AN | SLIDERING | L D U N
15 1~ "|LE00394 VAN RING;WIPER 1T %
16 1 (LBQ1603 0-U4" J1SB2401 1BG1|0-RING 1 %
17 1 |LBU0093 Uy N PHTIT RING;BACK-UP 1 %
18 1 |108R027Y090N|n¥A571B M2TX 90 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
_19 |1 |LE0089S U4 hwAy | CUSHION RING | LI I R R
20 1~ "|LE00896 WA Mia SEAL RiNG;SPL T %
21 1 [LJ00859 [ (VEZ)2 A PISTON;CYL 1
22 1 |LEU0D96 YA -k S/A RING;SEAL 1 %
23 1 |LE00897 /R SLIDE RING 2 %
_24 |1 |LEU0098  Usy AN ] RING | L 3 N R R
25 1 |LMUD3TH Jh SHIM; SPL 1
26 1 [LA0090S 19b £ AbY NUT; SPL 1
27 1 [LPUODTS By STEEL BALL 1
28 1 [LUU0106 - M SCREW; SPL 1
_29 |1 |LEOT054  |UsH N | RING;WIPER | _ 4
30 A" "|LrOOTOT7 N{T S/A PIPE 1
31 2 |LBQO292 0-U¥)" J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
32 1 [LUUD155 &M BOLT; SPL 4
33 1 |LBQ0342 0-U4" J1$B2401 1BP3|0-RING 1
_ 34 |1 |LDOO068 [N S/A | BAND;SPL | __ [ S I E
35 1~ "|LD00069 NN S/A BAND; SPL 1
36 1 |LzU0074 Nur BAND; SPL 2
37 1 |Luuo137 & M BOLT;SPL 4
38 1 [Luuo105 0y WASHER 4
J39 (1 (LMucie2 @ N4T | HOLDER | _ L DS O R
40 1~ 7|102R014S090N] 29148 M14X90 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
41 1 |183-114VR  |SW 14 WASHER; SPRING 1
42 1A |{LMUO206 W N7 HOLDER 1
43. 2 |— W K47 HOLDER 1
_44 1 LWU0ST A (AR BOLT:SPL | | DR S R
45 1 |183-112vN  [sw 12 WASHER ; SPRING 1
46 1 |MO1X0812 297 k5 VX (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 1
47 1 |Lz00440 I N KIT;CYL SEAL 1
rTHREhS COMPO BY MARKED %




CYL;BUCKET M7 N FIh (ady) |ZAJ223L0032 000 2/2 1000
5 (8| ShRES e B [ER AEIR ket
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y 1CA REPleAcRETABLE MEMO
KTV1410 1
1 1A [LR0O1021 F1-7 ;A S/A TUBE;CYL 1
2 2 [LRO1022 -7 ;008 TUBE;CYL 1
3 2 |LB00829 Ty PIN BUSH 1
_ 4 [1A [LBO0SOT (MR E°Rb S/A | ROD;PISTON [ [ S R
5 2 [LB00825 b e AN ROD; P1STON 1 h
6 2 |LB00829 Ty PIN BUSH 1
7 1A {LUOO168 YN A S/A HEAD;CYL 1
8 2 |LU00169 YN A HEAD; CYL 1
_.8_ |2 |LBOG6Y |7 Akt | BUSH;SPL | __ [ N R
10 2" | LMU06T2 VA 2T RING 1
1 1 [LE00890 U NYI? RING 1 %
12 1 |LE0089 Uy U-RING 1 %
13 1 |LE00892 U2 N 9TY7 M2 [RING;BACK-UP 1 %
JM 1 |LE008S3 Uy iAHMN | SLIDERING | L S I E
15 1 |LE00894 VAN RING;WIPER 1 %
16 1 |LBQ1553 0-Us4" J1SB2401 1QG1|0-RING 1
17 1 [LE01012 Uyy hvay CUSHION RING 1 %
18 1 |108R0O27Y090N (IYHI74B M27X 90 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
J18 . [0 |LE;013 WA shwaAy CUSHION RING | o] S N
20 1~ "[Lio0992 v A A PISTON;CYL 1 o
21 1 |LE01014 U b RING; SEAL 1 %
22 1 [LE01015 Usy 2N SLIDE RING 2
23 1 [LE01016 UV el SLIDE RING 2
S I 1. 1 D b W SHM:SPL [ o] S I R
25 1~ "|LA00786 b €2 NUT;; SPL 1
26 1 {LUUO106 A1 M SCREW; SPL 1
27 1 |LPU0DTS K =N 254 STEEL BALL 1
28 1 [LAU008Y VYN Y RING;WIPER 4
_29 |1 [LKoO405 WP JoINT L B N B
30 1~ |LR00949 N{7 PiPE 1
31 1 LBQO342 0-U5" J1SB2401 1BP3|0-RING 2
32 1 [108RO12Y035N |A¥A474B M12X 35 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
33 1 (LD0006S KA S/A BAND ; SPL 2
_84 1 |Lzvoord NN ] BAND;SPL | 2] S A E
35 1~ "[Lovoi37 # M BOLT; SPL 4
36 1 [LUU0105 Vst WASHER 4
37 1A |LMU0206 W N7 HOLDER 2
38 2 |— WK HOLDER 2
_39 1 (LwoisT  (RA N R BOLT:;SPL | 2 | S O
40 1 |183-112N " [SW 12 WASHER ; SPRING 2
41 1 |MO1X0812 297 &5 YA (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 1
42 1 |LZ00496 ¥IM A N KIT;CYL SEAL 1
rTHEENhS COMPO BY MARKED %




VALVE; CONTROL

N K7 a/b0-) SH400-3

ZAJ313L00MT

001

8/10 001

Efé N

B |8 HRBE A LIk HE
ITEM COMPG  PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLA%&ABLE MEMO
PA
38.08 | 2 |1BQO320 0-Uy4 J1SB2401 1AP3|0-RING 2
38.09 | 2 |LBQ0O100 0-U»4" J1SB2401 1AP1|0-RING 1
39 1A |LNCO232 NI YY-7 VALVE ; RELIEF 5
39.01 | 2 |LBQ69I2 D-44 AS568-912-HS9|D-RING 5
39.02 | 2 |LBQO102  0-Y/5" JISB2401 1BPT|0-RING I ~
39.03 | 2 |LBQ7113 0-Y% ARP-568-113  |0-RING 5 T ) S )
39.04 | 2 |LBB6113 Yo N YTy RING;BACK-UP 10
39.05 | 2 |LBQ7011 0-Us4" ARP-568-011 [0-RING 5
39.06 | 2 |LBB6O11 U N YTy RING; BACK-UP 10
39.07 | 2 |LBQ6912  [0-Uv4' AS568-912-HS9|0-RING 5
40 [1A |LJ00982 I VALVE:RELIEF R T i T o
40.01 | 2 |LBQ6916 0-Yyy’ 0-RING 1
40.02 | 2 |LBQO102 0-U4" J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 1
40.03 | 2 |LBQT214 0-%" ARP-568-214  |0-RING '
40.04 | 2 |LBB6214 Y9N YPTYT |RING;BACK-UP 1
40.05 | 2 |LBQ7112 |0-Us4" ARP-568-112 O0-RING R o I
40.06 | 2 |LBBG112 Uy N YTy RING;BACK-UP 1
40.07 | 2 |LBQ6920 0-I4" AS568-920-HS9 | 0-RING 1
41 1A |LJ0D983 N7 U0-7 VALVE ; RELIEF 2
41.01 | 2 |LBQ6920  |0-U7' AS568~920-HS9|O-RING 2
T 41.02 | 2 {LBQO302  J0~U»4"" J1SB2401 1BP3|0-RING o ST R o T
42 1A |LK00303 750 PLUG 1
43 2 |LK00322 755 PLUG 1
44 2 1LBR0182 0-Yy 0-RING 1
45 12 |LBQ9I0D  |0-U¥¥" JISB2401 1AP1[O-RING N 1
46 | 2 |LBQO090 To-w5 0-RING T o T
47 1 |LJo0984 & A Yh POPPET 1
48 1 |{LSC0094 AT U M SPRING: SPL 1
49 1 |LLcoos? 73 PLUG 1
50 |1 |LB@e9i0  |O-Uyy  JO-RING L f
51 |1 [LHoo250 737 M1 FLANGE ; SPL 3 o B o o
52 1 |LBQO266 0-Yy 0-RING 2
53 1 | 27 b SPOOL 1
54 1A |LNCO217 73 PLUG 1
U8 |2 JlKoot9s ¥y fPLUG . 1 _ .
56 2 |LBQO142 10-Uy4" JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING I ) o
57 BLANK
58 BLANK
59 1A |LNC0238 735 S/A PLUG 4
_ 60 2 jLKoo328 |75y _ . JPUG ) 4 .
61 | 2 [LBQOT12 0-UYs%" JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING 4 : o ) T
62 1A |LNCO218 755 PLUG 14
62.01 | 2 |LBQO182 014" J1SB2401 1BP1}0-RING 14
63 1A |LNC0236 754 PLUG 4
63.01 | 2 |LBQO242  |0-U»5" )1SB2401 1BP2|O-RING 4 .
64 |1 |LUCD128 nyh4748 " " IBOLT:HEX SOC HD C 80 o ) )
64 1 |LUCO128 0vh5718 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 48
65 1 |108R010Z040B |AYH473B JIS B1176 M1|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 10
66 1 |108R020Y180N|AVA57+B M20X180 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 10
67 41\ MYy ) NAME PLATE 1
68 |1 |- A" yh o RIver o T4 )
69 1 |LE00TTT 0=y 0-RING 3
69 1 |LBQO226 0=y’ D-RING 3
70 1 LE0OT778 0y 0-RING 6
70 |1 |LBQotO6 {0~y O-RING 6
71 )1 |LED1002 -0 B To-RING 10 )
71 1 |LBRO306 0-Y 0-RING 10
72 1 1LBQ6916 0-Yvs 0-RING 1
73 1 |LR00883 Y7 CAP 1
74 11 |LRO08S4 170 CAP ) 1
75 [ & =l 23l BALL:STEEL 1 i ’




VALVE ; CONTROL N 7" ;a7ha-) SH450HD~3 HBCY IZAJ3]3L00]2 001 8/10 1001
e HR| BRES R T &
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QY (CA} REPLACEABLE MEMO
PART
39.01 | 2 |LB@6912 0-Y/%" AS568-912-HS910-RING 3
39.02 | 2 |LBQ0102 095" JI1SB2401 1BP1}0-RING 3
39.03 | 2 1LBQ7113 0% ARP-568-113 |0-RING 3
39.04 | 2 |LBB6113 U N WY RING;BACK-UP 6
39.05 | 2 |LBQ7O11  j0-U¥Y ARP-568-011 |O-RING 3
39.06 | 2 |LBB6O11 U7 N Y577 |RING;BACK-UP 6 O i ) i )
39.07 | 2 |LBQ69I2 0-YU)" AS568-912-HS9|0-RING 3
40 1A {LJ00982 N BT -7 VALVE; RELIEF 1
40.01 | 2 |LBQ6916 0y 0-RING 1
40.02 | 2 |LBQO102 0-U° J1SB2401 1BP1[0-RING. ) 1
T40.03 ) 2 |LBQ7Z14  10-YuH' ARP-568-214 |0-RING 1 T R T
40.04 | 2 |LBB6214 YN 7Y RING:BACK-UP 1
40.05 | 2 {LBQ7112 0-Us)" ARP-568-112 |0-RING 1
40.06 | 2 {LBB6112 s N YTy T RING;BACK-UP 1
40.07 | 2 |LBQ6920 |0-UY)" AS568-920-HSY|O-RING ) 1
41 1A |LJ00983  |W AT -7 " |VALVE;RELIEF 2 o T o
41.01 | 2 |LBQ6920 079" AS568-920-HS9|0-RING 2
41.02 | 2 |LBQO302 070" JI1SB2401 1BP3|0-RING 2
42 1A |LK00303 75 PLUG 1
43 | 2 _|Lkood22 7] PLUG .
44 2 |LBQO182 0-U5 0-RING [ N o T
45 2 |LBQY100 0-Ush" J1SB2401 1AP1{0-RING 1
46 2 |LBQ0090 0y 0-RING 1
47 1 |LJ00984 A b POPPET 1
(48 |1 JLSC0084  \XTWA M1 (SPRINGSPL ] L
49 1 [LLcoos? 7 o PLUG o 1 o e o S
50 1 |LBQ6910 0y 0-RING 1
51 1 |LH00250 7577 Mia FLANGE ; SPL 3
52 1 |LBQ0266 0-yy 0-RING 2
T RS el .7 N 4 [ SO IO
54 1A [LNCO217 75y PLUG R N
55 2 |LK00195 75 PLUG 1
56 2 |LBQO142 0-U»9" J15B2401 1BP1|0-RING 1
57 BLANK
88 o |BLANK o} . )
59 1A |LNCO238 ~ |7°5% ) TPLUG 4 I i
60 2 1LK00328 T3 PLUG 4
61 2 |LBQO112 0-i) 0-RING 4
62 1A |LNC0218 7 PLUG 14
62.01 | 2 |LBQO182  10-Uy)" JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING 14
"3 |1A [UNco236 (T Pl T R A
63.01 | 2 |LBQO242 0-U¥9" J15B2401 1BP2{0-RING 4
64 1 |LUcO128 nYpI74B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 80
64 1 {LUC0128 nYpI748 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 48
65 |1 |108RO10Z040B|nyA473B JIS B1176 M1|BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 10
" 66 1 108R020Y 180N |0YA771B M20X180 BOLT:HEX SOC HD 10 A
67 L R MY NAME PLATE 1
68 1 | A" h RIVET 4
69 1 |LE00777 0=y’ 0-RING 3
69 |1 |LBQO226  j0-Ys) O-RING 13
(Y 1 |LE00778 01y 10-RING o 6 )
70 1 {LBQO106 0~y 0-RING 6
7 1 |LE0100? 0-Y 0-RING 10
71 1 |LBQO306 0y 0-RING 10
72 |1 [LBQE9IE  |0-Us 0-RING 1
73 1 |LR00883 Y7 \cAp 1
74 1 |LR00884 Y7 CAP 1
75 L & -l xF-0 BALL;STEEL 1
76 1A |LK00397 T3 PLUG 2
76.01 | 2 |LBQ7916 0-Uv)" ARP-568-916 |0-RING 2
76.02 | 2 |LBB7113 Uy N T RING ;BACK-UP 2 )




VALVE ; CONTROL N7 ;3vM-k SH400-3 ZAJ313L0050 000 8/10 1000
FE R RER HR% ik E?é AT e
ITEM ICOMPOl  PART NO. PART NAME QY |CA} REPLACEABLE MEMO
PART
57 2 |LBQO216 0-1y4" J1SB2401 4DP2|0-RING 1
58 2 |LBB0212 Uvh N YTy RING:BACK-UP 1
59 2 1LBQO120 0-U4" J1SB2401 1AP1|0-RING 1
60 2 {LBQ7916 0-s4" ARP-568-916 |0-RING 1
61 | 2 |LBQO320  l0-Uyy" JiSB2401 1AP3|0-RING 2
“62 | 2 |LBQO100 10-U4" J1SB2401 1APTI0-RING R o ) T o
63 1A [LNC0232 N KT WY-7 S/A VALVE;REL|EF 5
64 2 |LBQBY12 0-Uyy" AS568-912-HS9|0-RING 5
65 2 1LBQ0102 0-4" J1SB2401 1BP1{0-RING 5
66 | 2 |LBQT113 0-Us4" ARP-568-113  |0-RING 5
C87 | 2 |UBB6113 |UsT N uATYT RING:BACK-UP T10 e I
68 2 |LBQrOn 0-Yv4" ARP-568-011 |0-RING 5
69 2 |LBB6O11 Uuh N 9hTYT FOR AS|RING;BACK-UP 10
70 2 [LBQ6912 0-Uyy" AS568-912-HS9 |0-RING 5
71 |1A |LJo0ss2 [N MY UY-7 $/A |VALVEIRELIEF T
72 2 |LBQsY16 -y 0-RING ' R T o T
73 2 |LBQs112 0-y’ 0-RING 1
74 2 |LBQ7214 0-J%" ARP-568-214 |0-RING '
75 2 |LBB6214 U8 SN YHTYT ARP-56 |RING;BACK-UP 1
76 | 2 |LBQ7i12  O-Uy)" ARP-568-112 |O-RING 1 -
S77 | 2 |LBBAI12 Uup" N Y5797 ARP-56 |RING;BACK-UP R 1 B
78 2 |LBQE920 0-Uy0" AS568-920-HS9 [0-RING '
79 1A |LJ00983 NI YY-7 S/A VALVE:REL IEF 2
80 2 |- 75 PLUG 2
81 2| 1A’y M |SPRING;SPL 2
822 | S POPPET T B N
83 2 |- A= SLEEVE 2
84 2 |LBQ6920 0-Usy" AS568-920-HS9 |0-RING 2
85 2 |LBQO302 0-Uy4" J1SB2401 1BP3|0-RING 2
86  |1A |LK00303  |7°5%° ASSY fPLUG L I L
87 | 2 |Lkoo322 755 PLUG 1 I
88 2 |LBQO182 0-Uy4" JISB2401 1BP1|0~RING '
89 2 |LBQ9100 0-Uyy" J1SB2401 1AP1[0-RING '
90 2 |LBQOO90 0-Uy% JISB2401 1AP9|0-RING '
91 1 |LJ00984 F N POPPET '
T92 |1 |Lscoosd  |xTUm IsPRING;SPL | 1 | I
93 1 [LLC0082 73 PLUG 1
94 1 |LBQ6910 0-Yuy 0-RING 1
95 1 [LH00250 139 FLANGE ; SPL 3
9% |1 |LBQO266 0-U5" JIS B 2401-4D O-RING A )
97 1 |- Fyi 5 5 SPOOL; VALVE I I e T
98 1A |LNCO217 735 S/A PLUG '
99 2 1LBQo142 0-Uy%" JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING '
100 1A |LNC0238 750 S/A PLUG 4
101 2 1LK00328 T _|PLuG 4
102 |2 |LBQOT12|0-U4° JISB2401 1BP1|O-RING B o )
103 1A |LNC0218 730 S/A PLUG 14
104 2 {LBQ0182 0-U»4" J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 14
105 1A |LNC0236 730 S/A PLUG 4
106 2 |LBQO242 0-U»4" JiSB2401 1BP2|0-RING 4
07 1 [Lucotes  |mvmbriB 'BOLT;HEX SOC HO | 48 o ) )
108 1 |108R0O10Z040B|0yA474B JIS B1176 M1|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 10
109 1 1108R020Y180N |RYA574B M20X180 BOLT:HEX SOC HD 10
110 1 |- MN VAN NAMEPLATE : SER NO. '
11 1 |- A1- b 347 | SCREW 2
112 11 [LBQO226 |0-U»5 JisB2401 4DPZ|0-RING 3 ) o o
113 1 [LBQO106 0-Uy4" JISB2401 4DP1|0-RING 6
114 1 |LBQ0306 0-Us%" J1SB2401 4DP3|0-RING 10
115 1 |LBQ6916 0-Uuy 0-RING '
116 1 [LRO0883  1¥4Y7 CAP '
117 |1 [LR00884 7 CAP 1




VALVE

yREMOTE CONT

N K7 Uy (¥9I939)

|224316L0005

2/2 | 000

i

75 |8k SPRES e B HELRR ket
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y ICA REPle)\%ETABLE MEMO
KTJ2034 1
1 1A LQC0034 $9b KIT 1
2 2 |LWC0003 72 CASE 1
3 2 {LsC0235 37N SPOOL 4
_ A1 koo |rsy o PG ] S N S
5 1 |LZCO158 - COVER 2 N I B
6 1 |LLcoi2s 735 PLUG 4
7 1 [Lwco004 9T A CUP ; GREASE 4
8 1A |LE00768 N3N SEAL;0IL 1
.9 |2 |LEcoo25 Ny | PACKING | 4 Y R
10 2 |LBQ6025 0-Usy 0-RING 4 T
1 1 [LJcoo10 myh ;7 %A ROD; PUSH 4
12 1 [LA00056 Dyt 1 WASHER 8
13 1 [LAOO057 VY i WASHER 4
_14 v usce2st b ] SEAT ] 4 | R N
15 1 |Lmco107 57—+ RETAINER 4 h T
16 1 {LKCODOS T BUSHING 4
17 1 |LPC0203 £ Ay PISTON 4
18 1 |LPC0204 & =N 35N BALL ; STEEL 12
_19 |1 _|108RO12Y0S5R|0YH574B M12X 55 |BOLT;HEX SOCHD | L D R I
20 1 |LSco238 b SEAT 4
21 1 |Lucolo4 7yt WASHER 4
22 1 |LG00389 AT U TR SPRING; COMPRESS |ON 4
23 1 |LSCO214 ATV M SPRING; SPL 4
_24 |1 |LSC0238 AT WA M| SPRING;SPL | __ 4
25 1 "[LSco240 AT M SPRING; SPL 4
26 1 |LKC0001 71 M BUSH; SPL 4
27 1 |LJCo003 ¥7h: b SHAFT;CAM 2
28 1 |LMC0085 hh CAM 2
_28 |1 ftucotos mdMa- SCREW | __ LSS D N A
30 1 [LUco102 Aa- SCREW 4
31 1 |Luco101 F9h o9 NUT; SPL 4
32 1 |LCCo014 YIN5 BELLOWS 2




| RaDIATOR 5 18 (U75-0-5 ) |zans200017 000 2/2 Jooo

S (1R PREBES e E%% EfA CEERR {aE
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y ICA REPLACRE_I{\BLE MEMO
KTH0568 1
1 1 [LN00099 31y RADIATOR 1
2 1 |LZG0012 7 CAP 1
3 1 [LLG0006 iy N ) COCK;DRAIN 1
_ 4|1 |LK0D3S6 |m-AkToM | HOSE;VINYL | [ S R
5 1 |LA0O804 nyr CLIP N e
6 1 |LTO0112 -k M FRAME ; SPL 1
7 1 |LA006T7 F A Pal BOLT; SPL 10
8 1 |LW00389 Pavl] SHROUD 1
_.9_ 1 |luGooo3  (éAB ] BOLT;SEMS | __ 8 ] S ! U
10 1 |LNO008OD R COOLER;0IL T I
11 1 [LA00T84 (] BOLT; SEMS 12
12 1 |LS00208 7 39 BRACKET 2
13 1 |LGOO405 7o PROTECTOR 1
J4 1 jLUGO01S [¥39B M6XP1.O | BOLT;WINGHD | 2] N IO IR
15 1 |LN0D100 5-5 My COOLER; SPL A I
16 1 |LuGoo33 # M ASSY BOLT;SPL 4
17 1 |LG00444 7 038 PROTECTOR 1
18 1 [LUG0019 F3I9B M6XP1.0 BOLT;WING HD 4
_19 |1 |LRO08OT  (FV-b ] PLATE _ ___|___ ] S O
20 1 |LUG0003 1751] BOLT; SEMS 2R I I
21 1 [LROG80S 7 b-b PLATE 1
22 1 |LUG0003 £A7B BOLT; SEMS 2
23 1 |LE00970 N Y% PACK ING 2
.24 11 [LE008sS  [Mvky | PACKING | __ [ S I I
25 1 |LE00ST1 N Y%y PACK ING 1
26 1 |LE009T2 Y PACK NG 1
27 1 {LE00971 ;5 PACKING 2
28 1 |LE009T2 N9y PACKING 1




[ vaLve;soLENOID N AT VA lss- 23- 13 1 001 2/2 ]oot
5% | waEs s B A pswm i
ITEM COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Q7Y ICA REPLPIXCRETABLE MEMO
0 KHJ0659 NN VMY VALVE; SOLENOID 1
1 —|7T 3 PLUG 1
1 LLC0062 73 PLUG 1
2 | fem— AT A BODY 1
L3t | AT 7Y [SPING COMPRESS | [ N O
3 LSC0278 AU T SPING COMPRESS 1
4 | | AT < SPOOL 1
5 | | T v-bi3h PLATE; NAME i
6 LZC0144 2 SOLENOID 1
6| |oewers |y SOLENOD | A N S R
7 BLANK 0
8 108RO05YO010R {O¥4574B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
8 LUS0026 nvhy718 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
9 ———(UN" 7} 2929 RIVET SCREW 2
o | wsoozsfwoh g RIVET SCREW | N I R
10 LBQ0100 0-97) 0-RING 1
11 LBQO160 - O0-RING 1
" BNA0066 o-U O-RING 1




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Linkbelt+460LX+EX+Excavator

